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FROM No. 4 

(sEE RULE 42 ) 

CENTRAL ADMINISTPjTIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATJI BENO-I: 

ORDER SHEET 

Original iApplecation No: 	
( 

Mise Petition No: 	 / 
Contempt petition No: 	 / 
Reyiew .:pplecatjon No: 	 I 

\ 

.APpleCants:— Z 1 9, 1 U  

Rendants;  

VAoat for the fpplecants:_3 

ioate for the Respondants:_ 

- NcYCS ot tIe Reqis 

116.7.2003 

-* 	.-4-4-.-----•- 	: 	,.  

Orrof ftLI 

- 	-,_• 
Present : The Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.N. 

Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 

The Hon'ble Mr. N.D. Dayal, 
• 	 - 	 y 	 iviemoer 

I 	 Heard Mr. H. Prem sin6h, learned 

counsel for the applicant. = 	 I 
d 	 I 	 The application is admitted. Gall 

1  7~5'  
or the records . 

on 22.8.2003 for 

	

(7 	orders. 

1 	 . 

Member 	 Vice—Chairman 

nib  

22.8.2003. 

	

	List again on 24.10.2003 j0 

enable the respondents to file written 

statement. n 
,N,1iaL 

- 

Vice-Chairman 
nib 

Mi C4Ake. 	- 	 r 
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17.12.2003 	List on 29.12004 for orders. 

Member (A)' 
mb 

	

17.2.2004 	List the case for Iaring on 

22.3.2004 alongwith 0.A.265/20030 

•.. . 	 H 

• W Y  

\i'J /"S h- i3Lfl 

Member 
bb 

	

12.3.2004 	On the plea of ccunsel for the 
respondents the case is adjourned. 

List on 22.3.2004 for hearing. 
4 .  

.rnber (A) 

mb 

	

22.3.2004 	On the plea of counsel for the 

respondents the case is adjourned. List 

again on 21.4.2004 for hearing,' 

dp'O(4 

Ler) 

mb 

27 4 4.2004 	On the plea of counselfor the 

respondents the ease is adjourned. List 

on 2.5.2004 for hearing 

tmber (A) 

mb 



O.k. No. 10/20fl3 	
1> 

25.5.2004 	On the plea of counsel for 

the respondent the case is 

adjourned. List on 21.6.2fl4 

for hearing. 

I cn-z:::;~—U"4~— , 

Member () 

(ê9 

;c 7D 

/A1 

mb 

29.7.2004 	Heard learned counsel for the 

respondents. Judgment delivered 

in open Court. The application 

is allowed. 

No order as to costs. 

mb 



CENT RAL ADM IN 1ST RAT lyE T RIBUNL 
GUWA1-iTI BENCH 

O.A./R.A.No. L.L 0/23  

70 7.7fl.. 
DATE OF X)EIsION  

. . ' 	* 	' ' . 0 	 • • • • • • . . • . .APPLICA1'(S) 

• Mr.Pingh 
• • • • • • • • • • . • • • . 	• . • . . • • • • . • .ADVOCATE FOR THE 

APPIJICANT( s). 

.VER3US- 

dnion of 	. 9.?:. .... 	 •000 •.. .. • . . RSPONDENT(S) 

L B.C. Pathak, Addl. 
S*:.:. 	 •00* 00 S00 S0*• .ADVOCATE FOR THE 

RESPONDENT ( s). 

HON 1  BLE MR. N.V. PRHLDAN, MFMBR (a). 
rj  HON'BLE 

1. 1 1  Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the 
H judgment ? 

To be referred to the Reporter or not? 

13. 	whethethr Lordships wish to see the fair copy o the 
Judgment ? 	 * 

Whether the judgment is to be circu1atd to the other Benches ? 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Member (4). 

.j 	I 



I 	CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ::: GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. iO of 2003. 

Date of Order : This the 29th day of July, 2004. 

THE HON'BLE MR. K.V. PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

ri C. Ziriliana aged about 44 years 
S/o late C. Hrangchhunga 
Section Officer 
Office of the Directorate General, 
SSB (MHA), EAst Block-V 1  R.K. Puram, 
New Delhi - 66. 

He earlier worked as such in the Office 
of the Area Organisation, SqF, Impha.l (Manipur), 
under the Administrative Control of the Divisional 
Organiser, SSB, Manipur & Nagaland Division, 
Itiphal (Manipur). 	 . . . Applicant. 

By Advocates Mr. I. Singh & Mr. H. Prem Singh. 
- VERSUS - 

The Union of India (represented by the 
Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry 
of Home Affairs, New Delhi). 

The Director General, SSB, Ministry of 
Home Affairs, Govt. of Tndia, East Block-B, 
R.K. Puram, New Delhi. 

The Divisional Organiser, SSB, Manipur 
& Nagaland Division, Imphal - 795 001. 

The Area Organiser, SSB, Imphal, Manipur. 

Respondents. 

By Mr. B.C. Pathak, Addi. C.G.S.C. 

ORDER 

K.V. PRAHLADAN, MEMBER (A): 

This application is against ir-og.il an*-arbit-y 

action of the respondent authorities in not allowing the 

applicant to draw Ration Allowance, because he was not a 

party in various applications decided by this Hon'ble 

Tribunal whereby the Ration Allowance was allowed to the 

applicants. 

Contd ... 2 



: 2 : 

The Respondents stated that the applicant was not 

eligible for Ration Allowance since he was not party in the 

various applications decided by this Hon'ble Tribunal, 

whereby the Ration Allowance was allowed to the applicants. 

As per Judgment dated 08.09.1999 passed in O.A. No. 

103/1999 : 

I am of the view that the applicants in the O.A. 
presently under 	consideration 	are 	similarly 

situated with th6 applicants in those cases and the 
judgments in those O.A.s covered the case of the 
applicants in the present O.A. I therefore, direct 
the respondents to pay ration allowance to the 
applicants with effect from the date of allowance 
became admissible to Itanagar on the strength of 
order dated 8.114994 and subsequent orders 
extending payment of the allowance or from the 
date of thier actual posting in Ttanagar, which 
ever is later. The payment of the arrear amount as 
admissible to each applicant shall be made by the 
respondents within 90 days from the date of receipt 

of this order." 

The above Judgment is applicable in case of present 

applicant also. Therefore, the respondents are directed to 

date of 
pay the Ration Allowance to the applicant from Lthe actual 

posting in Imphal. or from the date of declaration of the 

station as 'B' and 'C' category whichever is later. 

The application is accordingly allowed. No order as 

to costs., 

K.V. PR7SJ4LADAN 

ADMINI STR7TIVE MFMBFR 

mb 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUN 
I 	 GUWAHATI BCH 

Original AD1icatio No./60foo3: 

Sri C. Ziriliana 

Atmlicant. 
-Vrs- 

Union of India & ors. 

0006 Respondents. 

Synonsis of the Application 

	

I7' 	- 	 Th 	 T 	 - 

	

No.' 	 t 

I.. 	18-I 2-87 	Letter No.A-27011 /A/86-EA-Ii Annexure-R/I 
Govt. of India,Cabinet Secre- Page - 24. 
tariat,New Delhi for grant of 
various concessions to the 
staff of SSB,SFF,CIOA and 
Directorate Accounts. 

20 	28.10.86 	Letter No.A-11016/6/86-DOI Annexure-R/II 
Govt. of India,Cabinet Secre- page - 31 
tariat for extension of House 
Rent allowance concessions to 
othe' cadres of ARC at part 
with executive Cadres. 

3. 	9-8-89. 	Memorandum No. 9/SSB/A2/86(I) Annexure-R/III 

IV.Pat-II of Director General Pae 38. 

Security of SSB,f or granting 
of Concessions to the staff 

of SSB & conveyed saction to 
the classification of Imihal 
as caterory 'B' for the pur- 

pose of ration allowance & ors. 
for a period of 3  yrs. w.e.f. 
9-8-89 to 8-8-92. 

contd. . 2/- 



201 99  O.M. No, 9/SSB/A2/86(1 )1v Pt. 
rereR/IV 

75-90 of the Directorate General 
page. 39. 

Security,SSB for renewal of the 
Classification of Irnphal as cate- 

gory 'B' w. e. f. 9-8-89 to 8-8-01. 

2-8-92 O.M. No.9/SSB/A2/66(1)-v(pt)/ Annexure-R/V 
4122. of the Dte. General of Se Cu- 

rity, SSB for grant of various Page - 40 
concessions to the SSB employees 
posted at Kohima & c.assification 
of Kohima as category 'B' station 
f or purpose of granting ration 

allowance & ors for 2 yrs. 

8-1-97 O.M. No.9/SSB/A2/86(1)-v(t)/ Annexure-RtqI 
4122 of the Dte. General of Secu- Page No. 41 
ri'ty SS.B for renewal the cssifi- 
cation of Kohima w.e.f.24-8-94 
to 2 5-8-98. 

22-798 ON. No. 9/SSB/A2/86(1 ) -Manipur, Annexure-R/VII 
of .Dte. General of Security, Page No. 42 
SSB for renewal of the classifi- 
cation of Kohima 	as  Category 
'B' w. e f. 26-8-98 to 25-8-01. 

275-92 O.M. No. 9/SSB/A-2/86(1 ) -V(pt)/ Annexure-RIII 
3049 of the Dte.General of Page. No.43 
Security SSB, coveying .or classi- 

fication Karong and some stations 
in Manirur & Naaland Divn. of SSB 
as category 'B' forthe purpose of 
ration allowance and other conce- 
ssions for a period of 3  yrs. 

jil w.e.f. 27-5-92 to 26-5-95. 
18-9 1-95 O.I'1. No.9/$SB/A2/86(1) Annexure-R/IX 

Maur 	of Dte. Gneral of Secu- Page - 45 
rity,SSB for renewal of the classi- 
fication as catejory 'B' we.f. 
27-5-95 to 26-5-98. 

cotd, 	. 	3/- 



ties to issue/pay the arrear amount 
as admissible tothe applicants 
of Itanaiar 'B' statirn within 
90 days. 

121 /00 Hon'ble Tribunal Order in O.A. 

No.267/99 directing the authorities 
to pay the due/arrear amount(ration 
allowance) as admissible to the 
applicants of Shillong 'B' 	station. 

30/1012000 ilon'ble CAT order in O.A. No.13312000 
directing the authorities to pay the 
ration allowance to the aprlicants 
of Imphal 	'B' 	station. 

1//01 Hon'ble CAT order in O.A. No.174/01 
directing the authoriteis to pay the 
due/arrear ration allowance to the 
applicants 'B' 	stati. 

Ann exure -R/XVI 
Page - 59 

Anneuxure-R/X'fII 
Page - 62 

Ann euxre -R/XT 

Page - 56 

) 

I 

10. 

3 

12 

7~ 	- - - - - - - 

-- 

- - - 

2/7/98 OM.No. /9sSB/A2/86(1 )-Manipur 
of Dte. General of Security,SSB 

H for latest renewal of the classi- 

ficationof Karong as category 

4 	-- 

Annexure -R/X 
Page - 46 

Ann exure -R/XI 

page - 47 

ii statiai w.e.i. 27-5 -98 to 
26-5-01. 

A Divisia Bench of this Hon 1  ble 
Tribunal order in O.A. No.245/95 
in respect of granting the ration 
allowance to the applicants of 
non-executive staffs of A. R. C •  

]Doomdoorna. 

Hon'ble Supreme Court's order in 	Annexure-R/XII 
in S.L.P. No. 1706/7 arising out Page - 51 
of O.A. No. 245/95 and same was 
dismissed. 

13.. 8/91/99 	Hon'bie Tribunal Order in O.A. 	Annexure -R/XIV 

No.103/99 directing the authori- Page 
-  55 

contd. .4/- 



*1 ii H 
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17.. 14/i /03 OM. No. 35/SSB/A2/2001 (12) of the 	Annexure-R/II 
Ninis-try of Home.Affa±rs, Dte. 	Page - 63 
Geneal Security,SSB for cornrlia- 

nce order of the Ron' ble CAT order 
E in 0. A. No. 174/01. 

18. 31112102 O.M. No. OA.1 33/RA/AT/OO/Mjnjs_ 	Annexure-R/XVflI 
try of Rome Affa±±s, Office of 	Page - 66 
the Divisional Organiser,.SS, 
Maninur & Nagalarid Divn. for 
rejecting the representation 
filed by the anplic2nt(Imruned 
order). 

19. 10/2/2000 OM.No. 9/SSB/A2/86( -i )-Manipur 
for not allowing to get the 

ration allowance on the ground 

of non-apnljca in the various 

cases disnosed by the Ron'ble 
CAT(Inmugned order). 

Annexure -R/XIX 

Page - 67 

Dted%' I Filed by: f 
Counsel for the apniicant, 

II 

I 
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Gd, 
IN THE CENTRAL AVJINISI]1RATIVE  TRIBUNAL: WWAMTI BENCH " 

GucTATiATI 
Uj 

(An applicaticn U/s 19 of the Administrative,  

Tribunal Act, 1985). 	 LU 

Original Application No,i 	of 2003 	 O. 

1.ri 	' 	Rt LI 

Applicants. 

-Versus- 

1. The Union of India and 3 ors. 

Respondonts. 

-IN D E X 

Sl.No. 	particulars/documents Pages 

i. Original Applicatial. J - 

 Verification 
, 

 Affidavit 

 Armexure Rh 	- Ccpy of letter 
.0 $0 

dated 18.12.87. 

 .Anriexure R/II - Copy of letter  
dated 28.10.86. 

 Annexure R/III - Copy of Office 

Memorandum dated 	9.8.89. 

 Annex ure R/IV - Copy of order 9 
dated 12.1.99 

 Arrnxure R/V- Copy of O.M. dt. 26.8.92. 

fr grant of various concession to the 

SSB employees posted at Kohima. 
li/Il 

 Ann exure R/ VI - Copy of order dt. 49.  12.97. 

• 	 10. Annexure FVII - Copy of Order at. 22.7.98. 

 Annexure R/ VIII - Copy of order dt. 27.5.92. 	 4.4 
 Aflflexure_RhL - Copy of order. dt. 18.9.95 

130 Annexure R/x- Copy of order dt. 22.7.98. 

I 
cofltd.. 	2/- 



- 	- 

5: 	EaE€c Ert : ::: : :: 
Pages 

14, Annexure R/Xlt - Copy of the 

Tiipmnt/ordr at. 14.6.96 

of 0.A. No. 245/95. 	
—-' 

[15.. Annexure R/XII - Copy of order 

dated 16.3.98 passed by the 

Hon'ble Supreme Court. 

Annexure B/XIII - copy of order 
	c 	-•' 

dated 8.9.99 passed in O.A. 

No. 103/99. 

Anncure R/XIV - Copy of order 

dated 12.1.2000 

Annexure R/XV - Copy of order 

dated 30.10.2000 passed in O.A. 

No. 133/2000. 

Annexure R/XVI - Copy of order 

dated 24.8.2001 passed in O.A. 

No. 174/2)01. 

Annexure R/XVII - Copy of G.M. 

dated 14-01-03 for compliance 

of the court' s order. 

1• Ann exure R/XVIII - Copy of impugned 

Memorandun dated 11 2-2)0 2. 

22. Annexure WxIX - Copy of representation 

dated 1*. 2. 200Q, 
1  

- 	 - - . . 	 ., 	 .. - 

- 	 - - 	 .-- 	 .-. 

- 

Filed by : A
RI Dated :
w~ . 4ef 

Advocate •, 

4 
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IN THE CEWRAL ADMINISThATIVE TRIBUMAL :GUWAHATI 

tCH: GUWAHATI. 
U 

(An application U/s 19 of the Administrative,. 

Tribunal'S Act, .1985). 	 Ci k 
	

11 

•2LM APPLICATION 	 __ 

Gi C. Ziriliana aged about 44 years 

s/o. late C. Hrangchhunga, 	 * 

Section Officer, 

Office of the Dirocterate General, 
I 

SSB, (MHA) ,East Block..V,R.K. Puram 
NewDe1hi66. 

He earlier worked as such in the Office 

of the Area Organiser,SSB,ImiaL(Manipur), 

under the Administrative Control of the 

Divisional Organiser,SSB,Manipur & Nagaland 

Divisisn,Imphal(Manipur •  

•1, Applicants,  

1. The Union of India (represented by the 

Secretary to the Govt. of India,Ministy 

of Home Affairs, New Delhi).' 

2 0  The Director General,SSB,Ministry of 

Home Affairs, G•vt. of India,East BlockB, 

R.K. Puram,New Delhi, 

3. The Divisional Organiser ,SSB,Manipur 

& Nagaland Division,Irnphal 795001. 

4., The Area Organiser,SSB,Imphal,Manjpur. 

. ..,spQfldentL 

d 



Wd 

4 	2RTICULARS OF THE OIWER AGAINST WHICH THE 

I4IAON IS MAD 

1. 	illegal and arbitrary action of the respondent 

authorities is not allowing the applicant to draw 

Ration Allowance only on the ground that he was 

not applicants in various original Applications 

disposed ob by this H0n'ble Tribunal directing pay.. 

merit of ration allowance to t he applicants from the 

due dates. The SSB Directorate (New Delhi) had inti.. 

mated the Divi.sional Organiser, SSA,Wnipur. And Naga.. 

land Djvision,Isnphal(Re.spofldeflt I.3)that the ,no' 

aplicants in various cases disposed of.by . this Hon'ble 

Tribunal directing payment of ration allowance to the 

applicants were not entitled to draw ration allowance 

on the basis of judgment/orders passed by this Hon'ble 

Tribunal. 

2) 	Office Mimbsndum No. 133/EA/CAT/00/ dated 

31..12.. issued by the Rispondent No. 4 whereby the 

representation submitted by the applicant Mz4xwm 

praying for grant of Rtion 

.Allswnce prior to 30-01..2001 is/was not feasible. 

It would appear from the said Memorandum that the 

case of the applicant sould not be acceded to for 

granting Ration AU.ware in Central Administrative 

Tribunal cases which had amounted to sumarily rejec.. 

tido the claim of the applicants for ration allewance. 

contd. . 3/.. 

fanipW 
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24 	JURISDICTION OF ThE 	 : 

The applicant desire that the subject matter 

of th order against which he want reres5al is 

within the jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

3:. 	MITAr1Qit...i 

The applicant further declare that the 

application is within the jjjatjon,prescribed 

U/S 21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act 9 19854 

4.: 	F AQTS OFTHGASE4 

1) 	That the applicant is norexecutiVe personnel 

who was serving in the Special service Bureau 

(SSB in short), Imphal in the office of the Area 

organiser(SSB,MaàiPUr & Nagaland •Divisiofl,Imphal), 

Manipur under t he administratiVe Control  of the 

Divisional Organiser,SSB, Manipur.& Nagaland Division., 

Imphal(ManipUr) (RspOfldeflt No43.). Recently he was 

posted tthe Directorate General,SSB, New Delhio 

The SSB is a Department of the Govt. of India 

directly under the Cabinet Secretary but the 

organisation has been detached from the Cabinet... 

Secretariat and brought recently under the Adtnifli- 

strative Control of the Ministry of 1-Iome•Aff.airs, 

Government of Indiao 

Cofltd. .4/.. 



4 

The applicant have a grievance  due tonor 

payment of Rat ioq  Allowance prior to 301-2001 

and as such he is filing an application before this 

Hon'ble Administrative Tribunal. The applicant 

crave leave of this Hon'ble Tribunal to allow ta him to 

file this application as provided in Rule 4 of the 

CAT (Procedure) Rules, 1987. 

That the Government of India, in 1962, set 

up the Directorate General of Security (D.G.S . in 

short) under the Administrative Control of t he cabinet 

Secretariat for some specific purposes whith is a 

rnultiro1e ,multi—disciplinary organisation comprising 

four agencies, namely,special Service Bureau (SSB 

in short), Aviation Research Centre (A.R.C. in short) 

Special Frontier Force(S.Fj, in short) and Chief 

Inspectorate of Armaments. 

That the applicants beg to state that the 

Cabinet Secretariat, vide letter Ib. A.27011/4/8 

EII dated 181287 addressed to the Director, 

Planning,Directorate General of Security,informed 

that certain concessions were granted tothe staff of 

SSB., S..F.F., C.I.O.A. (Chief Inspectorate of 

Armaments) and Directorate of Accounts and the 

concessions were iisted in Annexure - I. in the said 

Contd. . 

/ 
loner,  

	

4fanipur 
	 7' 



Letter it was also mentioned that for some of, the 

concessions, the various hardship locations had been 

categorised as "B" and ncit stations as mentioned In 

the Annexure-Il to the letter. In the said letter, it 

was also mentioned that for the purposeof House Rent 

Allowance, concessions to the various categories to 

Staff, the equation of post as listed in Annexure-A 

t) the CbIn et Secretariat order dated 28.10.86 would 

also be applicable in respect of the Staff oZ SS.B., 	. 

S. F. F, C. I. 0.A, and Directorate of AccoiZlts* 

Copy of the said letter dated 

18.12.87 a]. on gwitb two Ann exures 

is annexed herewith and marked 

as Annexure WI0 

4. 	The applicaflt beg to state that, from the said 

letter and Annexures, it would, be apparent that certain 

concessions were granted and in the case of. the 

applicants, the concession referred to against serial 

No. 2 in Annexure-I, i.e. Ration Allowance, would be 

relevant. The House Rt Allowance to the executive 

cadre was made admissinle to the personnel of other 

cadres also of the corresponding level except in the 

case of S. S. B. Battalian personnel and Deputy Com,nandaflts/ 

Company Oommaflders/Assistaflt Company CcmmaIder of 

S. F. F. and also those on deputation in the S. F. F. from 

the Army. 

- 	 contd..... 

Cgsioner, 
1Wa pUr 



C.. 
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50 	That the applicant) beg to state that the 

order dated 28,100 86 mentioned in letter dated 

18.1487 (Annexure-I was an order from the Cabinet 

Secretariat whereby the sanction of the President 

was conveyed to the equation of posts listed at 

Annexure.A in various cadres of correspcnding level 

in Aviation Research Centre to that of the executive 

cadre. The present applicantJ have been equalised 

with the Field Officers and below and as p  the 

said equation, the applicants were paid House Rent 

Allowance from 1987 itself. 

A copy of the said letter 

dated 280 10.86 alcngwith 

enclosures is annexed herewith 

and marked as Annexure-II, 

6. 	That the applicant1 beg to state that in 

terms of Cabinet Secretariat letter dated 18.1 2.87 

as provided in Annexure II to that letter, the 

following hardship locations in Mal3ip4r td been 

categorisedas "C" with effect from 1.8.87 :- 

I) 1meng1ong 

U) Ukhrul 

Churachandpur 

Nungba (Not Magbba) 

contd.... 

'Jofc7one- . 
per 



7. 	That theapplicant further beg to state 

that in terms of the above.noted Cabinet Seáretariat 

letter dated 18.1487 (Annexure I), the following 

hardship locati)s were not categorised as either "B" 

or "C" Stations and as such the S. S. B. p ersofln el 

serving In these staticns were not granted ration 

allowance initially. 

Iinphai 

Kohima 

In) Karm g. 

In exercise of powers conferred on him as 

the Head of the Dartnent in tms of paragraph 3 

of the aforesaid Cabinet Secretariat letter dated 

18.1487 (Annexure 'II), the then Director, SSB, 

New Delhi which had since been resied as Director 

General, SSB (Respondent No. 2) by his O.M, 

No. 9/SSB/A2/86(1)IV pt-li dated 9.8.89, conveyed 

his sanction to the classification of Imphal in 

Manipur as category .  $BN Station for the purpose of 

granting ration allowance and other concessions as 

referred to in the said letter dated 18.12.87 

(Annexure I) for a per iod of 3 (three) years with 

effect from the date of issue of that order dated 

9.8.99, i.e., from 9.8.89 to 8.8.92. 

Thereafter, the classification of Imphal 

(Manipur) as Category "B" Station for the purpose of 

contd... 
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granting ration allowance and other concessions 

was duly renewed from 9.8.92 to 8,8,95 by,  CM 

dated 30.9.92 and then from 9.8.93 to 8.8,89 by CM 

dated 802.97. The latest renelal of the c).assifi-

cation of Imp hal (Manipur) as Category "B" location 

with effect from 9,8.89 to 8,8,2001 was sanctioned 

by the competen t authority vide his O.M. dated 

12. 1. 99. 

The copies of the said office 

Memoranda dated 9,8.89. and 

12.1 • 99 are annexed herewith 

and marked as krnxure R/III 

and R/IV reapeàtively. 

80 	That, similarly, the competent authority, as 

stated abie, conveyed the sanction to the cLassifl.-

cation of "Kohiman (Nagaland) as category "B" station 

for the purpose of granting ration allowance and 

other concessions for a period of 2 (two) years with 

effect from the date of issue of the 014. No, 91SSB/ 

A2/86(i)_V (Part)/4122 dated 26.8.92 i.e. from 

26.8.92 to 25.8.94. The classification of Koh.tma 

was duly renewed from 24.8.94 to 25. 8.98 and from 

26.8.98 to 25.842001, The above renewal of the 

classjficatjcn of Kohima (Nagaland) as category "B" 

• Station was sanctioned by the competent ajthority 

vide CM dated 8,12,97 and CM dated 22.7.98. 

ccntd,.. 

" 
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Copies of the said Office 

Memoranda dated 26,8.92, dated 

8.12.97 and 22. 7.9are annexed 

herewith and marked as 

Annexure R/V, R/VI and R/VXIl 

resp ectively. 

T1tby CM No. 9/S3B/A-2/86(1).v(pt)/3o49 

dated 27.5.92 1, the coueit authority conveyed the 

sancUon to the classificattan Karong and some other 

stations in Manipur and Nagaland Division of the 8$B 

as category "B" Stations for the purpose or granting 

ration ailowance and ather concessions for a period of 

3 (three) years with effect from the date of issue of 

that order dated 27.5.92 i.e., from 27.5.92 to 26.5.95. 

The classification of Karcng as category "B" location 

was duly rewed from 27.5.95 to 26.5.98 by O.M. 

dated 18.9.95, The latest rewa1 of the classification 

of Karong as category "B" Station was sanctioned vide 

(14 dated .22.7098 coverixi g the period from 27.5.98 to 

26.5. a)ol. 

Copies of the said office memoranda 

dated 27.5.92, dated 18.9,95 and 

dated 22.7.98 are annexed herewith 

* 

	

	 and marked as Annexure F/vm, IX 

and X respecti'vely. 

That the applicant, being non-executive 

personnel of the S. S. B, serving under the administrative 

contrcl of the Divisional Organiser, SSB, Manipur 

and Nagaland D ivision, Imphal (Respcndit No.3) in the 

con:td... 
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f.Uowing stations which are categ.rised as ' 

• 	and 'C' l.cations are entitled to the grant of 

• 	ration allowance with effect from the date of 
categorisation of the stations or from the date of 

their posting whichever is later. 

I) Tamenglong • 'C' category with effect 
from 1-87. 

• 	 ii) .Lnphal ..'B' category 	with effect 

from 09-08_$9. 

III) K,hima 	'B' category - with effect 

from 208.920  

Ukhrul #C 1  Category with effect 

from 01/08/87. 

Churachaipur 'C.' category with 

effect from 01087.0 

Nungba(Net ngba) 	'C' category 

with.effect from 01-08-87. 

Kacng - 'B' category - with effect 

from 2705920 

Contd... 

V. 
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That, after categorisaticn of the above noted 

stations as "B" and "C" locationè, the employees of 

the S,S,B. serving in these locations became eligible 

for receiving ration allowance with effect from the 

resp ective dates of categorisation or from the date 

of their joining in these locations, whichever is 

later, and accordingly the Field Officers and below 

were being paid, ration allowance. However, for 

reasons best ionown to the authorities, the applicants 

were not pid ration allowance in a most illegal and 

arbitrary manner, 

That the applioant,,beg to state that the 

Aviation Research Centre Is a part of Directorate 

General of Seonrity alongwith S.S.B. and two other 

organisations, Siniilar.00ncessions including Ration 

Allowance were granted to the employees of the 

Aviation Research Centre. The non-executive staff of 

the Aviation Research Ctre were also dqrived of the 

Ration Allowance and only executive Staff was given 

the same. Some employeea of Aviation Research Centre, 

Docmdocma had filed an app]. icati on before this TribLxlal 

cLaiming that being nan-executive staff, they were 

also entited to get the Ration Allowance as was being 

given to the executive Staff, according to the 

equalisaticn done as per order dated 28.10.86 

(Annexure R/II) and the same was number as O,A, 

245/95. A Division B1ch of this Tribulal, by judgment 

dated 14,6.96, held that the Ration Allowance was 

admissible to the applicants and directed that the 

cofltd..,. 
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ticn Allowance be paid to the applicants at the 

rate applicable to than with effect from the due 

date and to pay the arrear amounts within a fixed 

period. The Aviaticn Research Centre authorities, 

instead of granting the concessions, filed an S.L.9* 

in the Non' hi e supreme Court challenging the order 

passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal granting Ration 

Allowance to the nob—executive staff and the same 

was numbered as Special Leave to appeal (civil) 

No. 1706/97. The Hon'bl e sup rane Court, by order. 

dated 16.3.98, dismissed the Spectal Leave to appeal 

and directed that the order be pun ctially observed 

and carried into execution by all concerned. 

Copies of the judgineflt/ order dt. 

14.6.96 passed by this Hon'blf 

TriblZrnl passed in OA No. 245/95 

and the order dated16.3.98 

passed by the Hcrn' hi e 3ip reme 

Coutt is $are annexed herewith & 

marked as Annexure 	yand 

XIILI respectively. 

13. 	That the applicants beg to state that in 

pursuance of the said judgment, the Cabinet Secretariat, 

vide their order No. A27011/4/86/EA.II/1483 dated 

16.6198, sanction the Ration Allowaflce to the non-

executive staff of the Aviation Research Centre and 

all payments have since been made to the staff who 

are still continuing at Doamdooma which his been 

categorised as HBO Station. 
con td. . .. 

Oath ,Cornmfss!oner. 
Ma.nipur 



14o 	That, thereafter, the ncn.'exeoutive personnel 

serving in the S.S.B. at Itanagar (Arunachal Pradesh) 

under the administrative control of the Divisional 

Organiser, SSB, Itanagar filed an application before 

this Ron' hi e Tribunal which was registered as 0. A. No. 

103/99 claiming grant of ration allowance with effect 

from 8.11 0 94, date from whtch Itanagar was categorised 

as "B" Stations. This Hcn 'hie Tribunal, by order dated 

8.9.999 allowed the application directing the resp on den t-

authorities to pay ration allowance to the applicants 

with effect from due date. It was further directed 

that the arrear amount, as admissible to the applicants, 

should be paid within 90 days from the date ofreceipt 

of the order. 

Copy of the said order dated 

8.9.99 passed in O.A.  No.103/99 is 

annexed herewith and marked as 

Ann exure WXItt 

15. 	That, thereafter, the non.executive personnel  

of the SSB serving in Shiliong undev the administrative 

control of the Divisional Organiser, SSB, Shiflcflg, )  

Neghelaya who were similarly denied ration allowance also 

filed an application before this Non' ble Tribunal praying 

for grant of ration allowance with effect from the date 

at when Sbillcng was categorised as "B" station by the 

competent authority. The said appliàation was registered 

and admitted as O.A. No. 367/99, This Hon' ble TILbunal, 

cutd... 
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'H 
by order dated 12.1,2000 1, disposed of the application 

by directing the respcndants to pay Ration Allowance 

to the applicants from the due date.. 

Copy of the said order dated 

12.1. 3)00 is annexed herewith 

and marked as Ann exure..R/XjV 

That 104 ncn"executive personnel serving in 

S.S.BØ  under the administrative control of the 

Divisional Organisor, S.S.B., Manipur and Nagaland 

DiSision, Imphal (Reap on dan t No. 3) also filed an 

application before this Hon'ble Tribunal claiming 

paymant of ration allowance to them with effect from 

98.89, the date from which Imphal was categorised 

as "B" Station or from the date of actual joining at 

Imphal whichever is later. which was registered as 

0, A. N o, 133/2000. This Hon' bi e Tri.bun a)., by order 

dated 30.10.2000, allowed the applicaticv directing 

the respondent-authorities to pay ration allowance to 

the applicants according to their antitemant. 

Copy Of the said order dated 

30.10.2000 passed bytis 

Hcn'ble Tribunal, in 0.A. No. 

133/2000 is annexed herewith and 

marked .ag Ann exure R/xvT 

That 18 non—executive persamai serving in 

S. S. B. under the administrative control of the 

Divisiofla]. Organisor, S.S.B, Manipur and Nagaland 

Division, Imphal (Respondant No, 3) also filed an 
----------- 

con td,,,, 
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an application before this Han 'ble Tribunal claiming 

payment of ration allowance to them with effect from 

9.8,89, the date from which Imphal was categorised 

as "B Station or from the date Of actual Joining -' 

at Imphal whichever is later which was registered 

as 0. A. No, 1740-001. This Han' bi e Tribunal, by 

order dated 14.8.2001, - all owed the application 

directing the respondent-authorities to pay ration 

allowance to the applicants according to their 

entitlemen,and the same was complied with by the 

concerned authority, 

Copy of the said order dated 

14.8.2001 passed by this 

Han' bi e Tribunal in 0. A. No, 

174/2001 is annexed herewith 

and marked as Annure R/XVI. 

Copy of the Nenorandmi dated 

14-41/03 of the Assisflt 

Director (EA) under 0,M. No. 

35/ SSB/A2/ Z)oi( 12) is ann axed 

herewith and marked as 

Annexure R/ XVIL. 

18, 	That the applicant: beg to state and submit 

that Matct similarly situated like the applicants 

in the above noted original applications and as such 

their case for granting ration allowance is squarely 

covered by the orders passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal 

allowing the above-noted original applications. 

con td.., 

(athC00 er 
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The present applicant is entitled to the grant of 

ration allowance with effect from the date of 

categorisation of the above Stations as "BO ant IC". 

19. 	Tht the applicant submitted a representation 

on 1202 to the respondent authorities through pro- 

per channel praying for grant of ration allowance 

othezise due to him.. I this regard the respondent 

4 issued a Memorandum on 31a.12.2002 under his 0.M. 
ib! OA.133/13A/CAT/00 ztatxii on the basis of the 0.M. 

No.9/SSB/A2J86(i) Mnipur dt. 10/2/2000 stating that 

the case of the applicant could not be acceded tot 

his end for granting ration allowance prior to 31-01 
as he wa8 not an applicant in various cases decidob  

by this Hon'ble TribunaldireCting payment of ration 

al1wance to the applicant. From the said impugned 

O.M. dated 31-12-2002 and 1062-2000 it would appear 

that the representation subm.tted by the applicant 

has been sumerarily rejected. 

It would be pertinent to mention here that 

the respondent bb. 3 had issued standing instructions 
that nonapplicant(s) in various cases finalised by the 

Guwahati Bench of the Central Administrative Tribunal 

is/are not entitled to get ration allowance. Because 

of illegal and arbitrary action of the respondent - 

authorities, as stated above, the applicant is con 

vinced that no useful purpose will be served by waiting 

any longer and as such the applicant is now approaching 

this Hofl'ble Tribunal praying for relief. 

Copy of the impugned Memorandums 

dated 31-1202 and 102-2000 annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure-E/XVIII 

nd 

(Oath 
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5, 	GR(XJNDS FOR RIEF 79ITH LEGAL pROVIsIas : 

For that the action of the respondent-

authorities in denying Ration Allowance to 

the appi ican tF:. is illegal, arbitrary and 

highly discriminatory and as such this is 

a f it case where this Hcn'ble Tribiral will 

exercise jurisdiction and grant reliet 

otherwise due to 1tri 

For that the applicant., have been illegally 

discriminated against is not allowing Jf)t 

to draw ration allowance although they are 

similarly situated like those applicant in 

OA NO. 245/95 9  O.A. No. 103/99, OA 367/99 

and OA No. 133/2001  atd OA No. 174/2001 whO 

have since been granted ration allowance, 

with arrears, in pursnce of the orders 

passed by this Hon'ble TribuDal and as such 

the action of the respondent-authorities is 

bad, in law and liable to be set aside. 

For that resp on den t-authorities are legally 

required to extend the beflt of ration 

allowance to the presen't applicaflt.of their 

owfl in pursuance of orders passed in various 

original applications by this Hon'ble 

Pribunal directing payment of ration allowance 

to the applicants and that no having been 

done, the action of the resp on den t-authorities 

is denying ration alloaflce to the applicant:) 

is 1di:;in law and liable to be set aside. 

con td.,., 
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IV) for that the respondent-authority, 

in stead of exten din g the benefit of the 

above-noted orders allowing ration 

allowance to the applicants of their own, 

committed a serious illegality by driving 

and harassing the applicants to approach 

this 	'bl e Iribwal cau sing mul tip]. Lcity 

of litigations and as such the action of 

the applicants deserves to be struck down 

at unsustainable in law. 

V For that the action of the authorities in 

not allowing the applicants to draw Ration 

Allowance has resulted :to in serious 

discrimination offending the equality 

provisions contained in Article 14 and 16 

of the Constitution of India and as such the 

action of the authority is bad in law and 

liable to be set aside. 

VI) For that, in any view of the matter, the 

action of the authorities in subjecting 'the 

applicants to serious and illegal discrimi-

nation and denying 'hL',x. the Ration Allowance 

otheriee due tohiQi7js bad in law and liable 

to be set aside. 

6, 	DETAILS OF THE R4EDIES EXHAUSTED,: 

I 	 The applicant. and submitted rresentations to 

the competent authority through proper channel 

but these were rejected only on the ground that. 

contd... 
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that ,iiè 	not applicants in earlier 

cases all owed by this on'bl e Tribunal in 

the matter of granting ration allowance, 

MATTERs NOT PREVIWSJY F]LED OR PEtIDING WITH 

ANY OTHER C(XJRT : 

The applicant, further declare that (have 

not previously filed any application, writ 

petition or suit regarding the matter in 

respect of which this application has been 

made before any Court or any other authority 

or any other Bench of the Tribunal nor any 

such application, writ petition or suit is 

pending before th any of them. 

RELIEF SOUTHT: 

It is, therefore, prayed that 

Your Lordships would be graciously 

pleased to admit this application, 

call for the entire records of the 

case, ask the respondents to show 

cause as to why the applicant should 

not be granted the benefit of ration 

allowance with effect from the date 

of categorisation of the stations 

(places of posting) as "13" and "C" or 

from the date of Actual joining at such 

Stations whichever is later as has 

been granted to others who are 

similarly situated like the applicant.i' 

ccntd... 
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and after perusing the causes shown, 

• if any, and hearing the parties, 

direct that, in view of the attending 

facts and circumstances of the case, 

the applican tI; be granted ration 

• 	 allowance with effect from the dates 

from which the places of posting of 

the applicant have been categorised 

as "B" and "C" Stations, as stated 

above or from the date of their actual 

joining at these places,, including 

arrears due to hLas  has been 

granted to the similarly situated 

non-executive employees of the ARC and 

S. S. B. after setting aside, the 

LAnnexure -n'd/or pass any other 

order/orders as Your Lordships may deem 

fit and proper. 

And fcr this act cf kindness, the applicants, as in 

duty boizd, shall ever pray. 

• 	9: 	INTERIM ORDER, IF ANY, PRAYED FOR:- 

N]L- 

1 O 	Does not arise, the application will be presan ted 

personally by the Advocate of the applicants. 

11. PARTICULARS OF THE BANK DRAFT/pOsTAL ORDER IN 

RESPECT OF THE APPLICATICN FEE: 

cOfltd., 
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LL_L!_' C &TQ 

I t  Sri C O 3 Ziriliana aged about 44 years 

s/o& late C. Hrangchhunga,pIsefltlY serving as 

Section Officer in the office of the Directorate 

General,S$B(MHA) east BJ.ock—V,R.K. Puram Now Delhi 

do hereby verify that I am the applicant in this 

original application. 

The statements made in paragraphs 

are true to my personal knowledge, those in 

paragraphs No. 	are believe to be true on 

legal advice that I have not suppressed any 

material facts. 

Date d/Impha 1 
	

Signature oft he Applicant. 

tt 

(*3th 
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Ziriliana aged about 44 years 

Frangchhunga presently serving as 

Section Officer in the office of the Directorate 

General,SSB().ast Block - V,R.K. Puram New 

Delhi do hereby make Oath and states as under: 

1. 	That I am the applicant and accompanying 

in this Original Application. This is true to my 

knowledge. 

2. 	That the statements made in this Original 

Application from para No. I to 	relating to 

factual matters are true to personal knowledge 

and based on records and the legal points are 

submissions made on legal advice which I believe 

to be true and the Annexures are true copies/ 

extract true copy of the original and I believe 

the same to be true. This is 'true to my knowledge. 

Verified that this affidavit contains only 

the truth and no part of the same is false. 

Datedj ha]. 

the 

By:- 
Advocate. 

.1  VY/  
GGM Qor,m?1oner 

Jkfan1pzr 

Signature of the deponent, 

/1 
our prem t1en 115toj- 

I he l)eponeflt seems to upderstnd the ccn-

ertS fully well on their beir read ovf 

M i explained to turn. 

- - 	
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ArMexurE_,  ----------• .__;1__ 
NC. i. 27011/ 4 186- 1 ,'A- rr 

covertunert of india n  
Cabinet secrotariat,  

ikaner y-rouse (Anaoxe)0 
sháhjahan poad 0  

New elhi. 

Iew nslhi 9  the 18.1287, 

The Director (tlanciriq), 

QPY/ 	 n1octor ori1 of fMcilrity j  

1310Ck., P K 

NSW 	 - 	 - 

Subject:- Grant of corlces ions to the staff of SS3, SPVe 

0i4j,,and 	rectorate of Accouts 

r1r,  

If L 
r amdlrected to convoy to tho conctlon of the 	' 

	

rsident to the qant of conco 	ds montionod in the 	•: 

eureI to the vaous categories of staff of ss 	sr", 

cx0A and Directorate of ACcountE ,  suJect to the estrict. 

ions indicated there lb on thq pattern of 	pssearch & 

nalysis wing of this Secretariat. 

24 	 'rheso orders will take effect w.ef. 1st Augusto 

1987 

'or some of the concessIons the various hardship 

locations have been categorised as B1 &C stations as . 

indicated in1rkfleratO this letter. However, he 

eads of the 	raent fee). at certain times that certain 

locations or assigriment have beooire specially hazardous 

• • 	and there is a specific inc ease In the threat to the 

4ih Cssb0 	 • 	• 	• 

• • 	• 	• 	 ontd. o 4 Amanipul  

adL- - 	 '• 	 • 	 ----4 



L
- 	 personnel 	Vrfj3reirkvises, they can dntermina on mc Ito 

the cirtier.ia of hardship and the period for which such. 

locatins 	h cogor1sed a5 belonging to c a te(jony n° 

1j 1 Ice stdLOW'rts aftor record ing the reason in writ ing 

40 	 ror the purpose of House tont Allowance conce 

eIona to the various categories of staff, the equation of 

fr ets as listed in Annexure A °  to thq cabinet. Sec roturiat c  

Order 	 dated 26o10o8G will also be appl 

icable in respect of the staff of SSB' SLYO CXO' and 

Directorate of ACCOUflt th - 

This ieeuee with ho concrYrEc( of the Miuistry 

of iinnca vide their UoOb NOoS'1428/SFJ7 dated 1O87 

read with m) NO 

A 	1151/ir, ?i s)/3, dat.ed 2nd Decu 1987 

rous faithfti11 

(R10(ANG/R) 

npUty secretary (sP) 

ncAnneXureI & 110 

copy  to c- 

1 shri i 	joshri DIroCt0r0 S5Bo 

2o m aj. Cenl 	sharta0 J?VSM0 10 SFFo 

30 G0B4athUro Dy' Director of ACCOUfltSO 

4o 1Jo colKôI<Bhandar.O C10Ao  

50 shri j 0  brarnernian Djector 1F) 

6 	hri g00M.ittal flyo pirector of Accounts (sw) 

7 order p'ilCc 

(Ogth Cornv1ssiOtif/ 	 Co nt d 

MnP" 

1k 
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Oi?IC1 Or TH rIVTSOt'AL OPGANI3E 	gSRsTP Y)IV14 0  

NOoNCWF9/998/27 	
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si. 1101 4::tuie of the 	 Extent of the : b0n granted 	 Raiarks. 

concessiQn 

'1 	
V 	

2. 	 V 	 3 	 4' 

Hard 	;,iiorce 	 i har3hiP aiioaice ' 6.25of basic py 	rorthc ttons 	ich 
subject to m:tiurn Of L.0010 P.m.  in 	as boiorging to c2tcçory 	 - 

V 	
V 	

V 	 repCct o2 cateqory 'C l  and 1295o b 	and 'c' by tha -t3 

I 	 sc Subi cct to 	-r oz L -200 1 	.m. 	flpartrt u'idr tha o 
• 	 V 	 •• 	 V 

or -ute3 Ln t 	ioth"-rn 
V4 	2sland and 

c'ict:zcp 0  :hrD 'pzcia2. ciioc3 ;Lz:; 	
V 

- 	 ai:cacy soned. 	 V 	

V 

V 	

- 	 / 

- 
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2. 	tn ,llowance Pt2Ofl allO'dace to 	raZ oE Field 

officers and below at the ollcainq rates 

cccptiri9 SSB Bne pornril arid Dy.Cc1ndcJ 

Y3y. comdrF/stt.YoC0mdrs ot SpQ .nd 

also those on dputatiOfl in the sF from 

the irmy :- 

contd.. 
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B cEish Compensation 

for ;or1c on 

ioJ.i:iy 

tUE Co" 

MvCm 

9 ., cov'riflm nt 
traras.'ort 

Oath CO'" 	
f0ner,  

M an iPW 

10. securi.ty alicu-

arice to 

!4 ifl j3t cr i-i) 1, 
secrtar.ial and 

rjEr. 

4' 

3 	 4 

cornpenruti.on 	Eor '.JOri 	on ho). 1- 

day • 	a:rni 	lhJ.e 	to thO, 	Of 

the executive cadre iwto thu 	nk of 

Field 	off 	Ja t110 	Ti 	r f 	A ll, 

will 	be 	adm irih1c 	to pC i(.flJ 1 	A 	s.i 

3tart 	, 	tonoq raph r. 	other 

staFf of 	ro1ccoi, 	c ipha r 	ud 	.T. 

padro, who are dr-3w.incj basic pay of 

900/ : 	(pra_revisd) and lyilow 

ro not)(InL .tlod to overt;O 	11ow- I 
anco. ft 
ovorOflt tr3n1cIort will  bO  provi- 

dod to the staff ogegnd in night 

ithiftri for pick inq thcr 	up and to 

onable thorn to Ecturn to thdlr roi.-  

donco. 

ourity a11otJaflC?*dt the 	follolJinq 

utos jr) siuctionOd to the 	Fo1lo%Jifl' •1 

citoqory of the 	t..f IWd rkinq 	in ,I'uj I 1: 

ecret nranch( 

;ubjcct 	to 	i 	I:IL.mUifl 	of 	1.  

! rrad 

% 

J. ) 	
• n. c'. 

1 T) 	5t o no 	r • 	'1 V U 	 • 	it, / 	- 	- 

t.ti) 	rtoo .r. 	 O/ 

c.rct:jon oficGr/pr 

vato  

iCsi.;tarkt 	ri r.ctor/ 

Aro 	or 	 / 

i.rctOr 	oL 	cori 	• 	'uU/ 	II .M. 
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GOVERNME14T OF INDIA 	

- 

C1BITET SECRETARIAT 

BI1(ANER HCUSE ANNEXE 

SHAHJ,ZHAN ROAD , 

NEW DELHe 

NOoA-.11016/6/86D0I dated 28.10.86. 

subject: 	ctension of House Rent Allowance oncesSiofl 

to other cadres of ARC at pari with executive 

cadres 

Reference: ARC Dtd U.Oo NO. AR/E-X /88/85 dated 

l39l986. 

2. 	
In contjnuatiOfl to this secretariat letter 

No.A._49/11/8/86 -DOl dated 105o1986 sanction of the 

president is hereby cOrive1d to the equatiOn of posts 

listed at nexure-"A" to this order in various cadres of 

0oe pondiflg levels in the 	to that of the executiVe 

cadres in the said organi$atiOfl exclusively for the 

purpose of payment1.'pf HOUSe 
Rent AliowaflCe as admissible 

to the executive cadre4 

30 	
This issues with the concurrence of the 

Director (if) vide their DY. NO. 1799 dated 1.1o1986. 

Sd!- 

(..Gaflger) 

eputy 5ecretarY 

TO 

1. 	 hri g . swa inath, 	ctOr ,ARC,N 	lh' 

hri, N.C.OY chOdhUrYs0tor of ,ccoUrLts, 
2 .  

Cabineb Secretriataw Deihi. 

3.. 	 hri j . s  bramafliam,D ector (IF)Cabit $ecre- 

tariat,N 	Delhi. 

4• 	
Guard pile. 

.coritd. 

- 

:.r 

- 



ut COP? 

- 

2. i * Annexure- 

NOo DeignatiOn &d pay c or responding pay scale of ot.h s 	
or 

I 	
scale of Cxecutive 	cadras. 

cadre.. 	. 

3 
6 	. 

1 sectiOn office r. F,.65O12OO/ 
1 	SRO. 

 ACCflt officer .8O12O0/- 

 private 	ecre- ?.775_1200/- 

tary• 

P.A. ko650_1040/  sr.  

s. Asstt.Fxre 1.650_1200/- 

officers 

5 AsStt.CQlUflafl. RS0650 ..1200/_ 

dant. 

 Asstto Engineer Ls.650.12OO/- 

 Assttesurgeon s0650..1200/- 

(Civil  

9 neputy works [650_,1200/ 

supdt. 

tt- 	ch. 60_1200/- 

Off icero 

11. Asstt.Aero !o650.1200/.- 

drorno officer. 

12 AsstL.Ietro .650_1200/- 

logi-sta 

H 
13. Librarian. *650 _1200/_ 

2.. 	Field 	officer 

0 55O_25-75E13- 10 ASSistant 	) R.4258O0/- 

30.9000 	 . . sten0,Gr11 
s.425_S.O0/,_ 

. 

pA) 	) 

i(:o5OO9OO/- 
 AccOuntant 

k.55O_7.5O/ 
 $ttiOfl 

officer. - 

 ASstt. Librarian 55O90/ 

( 	 ) 

50900/ 
- 	

. 6.. Forerna.' 
550_900/ 

7. jt.pChfl2caJ 

0fjerGr 

officer jt,St)reS 
16.0900/ 

8. 
. Gr.I. 	. 

rv7 contd. .. 
• Oath COfl' . 	

. 

MafliP 

. 

I . 
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EEE! "c
wow  

L'T i 	 2, 	 - 

Technical Assistant 	tso550_750/_ 

(Air wing) 

Cc*Ttmunication ASstt. 	i.550-75O/- 

110 1'rofeiorial 	 i.550-9OO/- 

Assistant. 

Jr. Accounts Officer. i,55O_9O0/_ 

Senior ffidt'cal ASstt. i,55O9OO/_ 

Grouj j3" 1sts: Though F. 0. is a group c" cst,thelr 

equivalent with .O. 	roup ad ) posts is shown as 

there is not equivalent post of Asstt./P.A. (steno-II)/ 

Asstt. Librarian in Junior executive cadre 

it 
3. Deputy FiecId  

Officer. 

i. 425_15530_1]3 	1. StUiU, (Jr.-iIl 1.33O_56O/- 

15_560_20-60/- 2. t1.).C. 

3. Technical hsstt. 

gy Library). 

('4, oversee::. 11.425-700/.- 

. Teacher R$.290_560/... 

6, NurSing. Sister L,455_700- 

 staif Nurse k0425_640/ 

 sr. 	jdio 1u425.64O/_ 

 Lab. Technician lo.33O-5(0/- 

 it..330_S60/- 

fled). 

 senitarY InspedtOr R.33O60/- 

 OperatiOn Theatre 1(o33O_56(u/ 

TeChnician 	0 

Sr. Lab.Techflicial L,425-700/-- 

Asstt.Foreman 	
.425_700/_ 

contd V 
(Pat1a 	•• 

ManipJ? 	 - 

4 



3. 

NasscOUry 

(Physiothera-

p1st). 

Dietici-arl 	j< •  425_640/_ 

Jr.Techr1i2al 	k. 425_700/ 

Grade-Il. 

Jr.stOreS 	t 	425_7OU/ 

Officer 

Grade-I]-. 

:
1 	 19. p.0.1/super- 	ks 425_600/- 

v.sOr 

20. Head clerk 	i. 425-600/- 

(ccouCitS) 

21, Pay AcccfltS 	fs. 330_560/- 

clerk. 	 - 

Medical ASsi-- 

H 	
tant (Dental). I. 425_600/- 

MeóiCa' jssi-S- . 425_600/- 

taLb4GeneLal)  
Aerodrcflle 

erator. 	k). 380_660/ 

2. pcfl.O Tech- 	380_560j-. 

flCJ3L1. 

jiadi-O Ope- 	i. :38O560/- 

rator 

scientifIc 	. 425.70 0/. 

ASStt. 

seniOr Observer Ks.330560/ 

jurii.or ZccO- 	
R. 425700/- 

untant 

33Q_8_37010 1. L.D.C. 	
s. 260_400/ 

Rs,
400__10_480e 	2. 5stt , $tat'-on 

Officer. 	
i(. 330_480/ 

3 Leading Fire- 	
• 320_400 

man/4.T' pitter/ 

Driver/Dri/er 

Havilder .  

r*ith C0sMiG 
cOritd'. 

-xX, 



: 

' 

H 

4 . 

 Fireman/F13 	Operator so2O.400/- 

 Lab.ASSStaflt 
.260400/- 

 TelephOne Operator .260_400/- 

70 carpenter (Air wing) 1.320_400/_ 

8* Carpeflter(M.V) i.260400/- 

workshoP 

 Taller 	(AirA 	wing) 1.320_400/- 

(prese nt Incumbent). 

 Tailer 	(Air wing) R0260_400/- 

('uture Incumbent). 

 Driver operator crane s•33 0 _480/- 

 pharmacist (ünqualif led) iso330..480/ 

.260_4OO/ 
 Mechanic 

 JocLX.Lciafl 

t 
 

to  

o  So 

• 1 

260_326EB- 1.Sr.Gesteflor 	 .260-350/- 

8...35Q/... 	 operator. 
R 0 260_3S0/- Driver 

ijnes sub_InsPector 	R.225-35O/- 

Carpenter (Medical 	k 0 26035O/- 

Unit). 

50 TailOr(Meda' Unit) i0260.350/- 

6. Fitter. 	 E260_350/ 

70 sr.xam1nerTYr 	1,.0260350/- 

6.V131CafliSor pitter. 	h0260_350/- 

90 B1aCkSmith,Gd 	.260_350/ 

100 	1der,GEade_I 	i.260_350/_ 

110Upholster. 	
260_350/ 

MechanC (Turner) 	
26O_350/ 

Painter. 	
LW0260_350/-. 

Mistri' 

	

	
ISo260350/ 

cyontd.•' 

(! 	
r 



I 

5 . 

6 Field Assi..Starlt 

1) Is.225_5_260_6290 

EB_6_308/ 

(Matriculate). 

!1)s.21O-4-25O-E]3- 

5-270/- 

(1Ion_Matriculate). 

jj±)ie225_5260-6.- 290 - 

EB-6-3 08/ 

(Non Matriculate 

after 15 jears of 
regular service). 

1 	' 

1. Lab.Attefldeflt 	k0210-270/- 

Ayah i.196232/ 

Daftry 200...250/ 

4, 	Peon 1l96-232/ 

5G sweePer .si96-232/- 

(Safaiwalla). 

6 	chowkider/ i.196....232/ 

Watchma 

Gardener/Mali. 	R.196-232/- 

Lineman. 	 .2l0270/- 

Bearer- 

100 	carperiter(Air 	so210_290/- 

WIng ) 

Carpenters 	 L210_290/ 

GradeII (M.v 

workshop). 

Head GardenerRs2 10 - 270/- 

jarnadar 	(sweojxr.S.2lO_25 0/_ 

cook. 

1ra_maintet1- 	. 210290/ 

ance hssistant 

(1cker). 

cobblero 	 t.210290/- 

Grass cutter- 	R0196-232/- 

waterman! 	 s.196_232/ 

Water,  carrier. 

Loader. 	
i196_232/ 

Dreser - 	 L0210_270/ 

Ayah 	(para Mcdi- Lu o 200_25O/- 

c:l 	staff). 

V 
(t17 	

1gsfoflc!i 

contd. 	 - 



6 . 

Barber 	 hs.  

ward Boy/waiter1 	ie16-232/- 

Waher up 

Mazdoor/Aflti- 	P.61  

Ma 1 a r !a Ma zd oor. 

Dhubl 	 il96-232/- 

26 Helper 	 i,210.-290/- 

cleaner. 	 196-232i- 

Jr,EleCtr±Ciafl- 	s.2O_290/- 

2. i3lacksrnitl1 	 K.21U_29U/- 

• 	Grade-Il. 

30. Wejder,GradeII. 	k.210-29P/- 

31 Plant Rocm Attefl- Rs210-270/-

dant. 

32. Air craft ASSiS 	Rs.2l029O/- 

• 	taut. 
/ 

33. TraffiC ando 	200_250/ 

34, ObserVatorY-

ttendnt. 

0••.•• 
El 

Jthi C 
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(Co) 	 -- 	

/ No. 9/SSB/A2/86(1)IV Pt•I 
l)irectoratp General of Security 
Office of the Director,SSB 
Block --V(East) R,jCPuram 
New Delhi—il 0066 4, 

Dated the, 9/8/89 

MEMORANDUM 

• 	

T 

copy 
Vk 

Subject : 	Grant of conoessions to the staff 
of SSB O  

In exercise of the powers vested in 
him as Head of Departwent, in terms of Para 3 of 
Cabinet Secretariat letter No. A-27011/4/06-. 0 iI 
dated 1812,87, the saactjon of the Director 9  SSB 
is hereby conveyed to the classification of the-
Undermentjcned stations as Category 'B' Stations 
for the purnose of grant of various concessions 
mentioned in Annexure I (other than clothing grant) 
of the above quoted Cabinet Sec etar iat order 
dated 18,12,87, for a period of three years w.e.f. 
the date of issue of this order 4, 

Name of the station 

1 	 Gangtok (Sikklni) 
2 	 Aizwal (Mizorrn) 
30 	 Imphal (Manipur). 

Sd/- 
- 	( G.P. VERI4A ) 

To 	
Dy, Inspector General (E), 

1, The D,Os UP/NB/NA/AP/Mantpur/Slttiiong/Raj & 
Gujarat/HP Divisions,, 

2 1L11 DIgs TCs0 

3, Director of Accounts New Delhi (5 copies) 
L (. Commandant 9  CSD & W Bhopal. 

50 Commandant, TC J?arjdabac 

6 AU. I3ranchea 9  SSB Dte, 	• 

7 	Order file.. 

tits Mow

p  

V. . 
kiütt 	o'r'r"fs -- 

Lauip' 

I 



4 

4 

Hfl1EKURC 1f iv 

ND.9/S5B/A2/86(1 )4VP.79O 

DIRT0RATE. GENERAL QF SECURITY, 

OFF]X5 OF THE DI8T0R : SSB, 

EAST L0GK,V.R.K.. PURAM, 
NEW DHLj 110066 

Dated, the 12th Jan.,1999. 

ORD ER 

In continuation ofthis.rectorate Order of 

even number dated, 8thD.o.1997, the saitionof the 
Director, SSB is hereby accorded to the classification 
of 'Imphal' M&N Division as Category 'B' station for 
the.purposeof various coression with effect from 

98..98. to 8.8.2001 in terms of para - 3of the Cab 4inet 

Secretariat, Letter ND. 27011/4/86-EAII dated 

18J2-87. 

Sd/1.1i.l.99 

(N.C. BHATTft4HABJEE) 
ASSISTANT DIEECTOR(EA) 

Coyg 1 :- 

• Director of Accounts ,Cabinet Secretariat,R.K. 

Puram,New Delhi - 110066. 

 

D158 :IC 8fjQng/Saraafl/Sa1Oflibari/Jammu. 

40 	Accounts Off icer,SSB Directorate. 

Office file. 

oath Ccgsioner 

Af 



o .  ( P.D. ADHIKART ) 
1SISTANT DIR1CTOR (E1) 

,ropy to 

The DircOr of ccounts,Cab1fl0t ecrctri8, 

fl.K.pUram,' NW Delhi. 

The nivi s ion til orgnir. zSp, M-niPUr &. 

Ng1afld Dijiono 

The D.I.. Kcthima, P N'210.- Kohima •-797001. 

'F' Br rnch. 

oers fil/G11ard file. 

t C,,~ftl  'flssfofl 

.Afan,p 	
C 

w. 
 

H. 	
.- 

:fl 
• . 

Mo .9/i3B/A2/86(1)_.V(art)/411Z 
• 	

DIRECTO1ATE GENERAL OF SECURIT? 
1//COPY//. 	 OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR *SSN 

BLOCK No.v(EAsr)R.K.PuRAM, 

• 	4 •• 	., - 

NEW DEtAIl: 110066 

DATLD THE 26/6/92 

NtORANDUr4 

4. 
..................... - 	 't:. . 

Subi 	Grant of various conc :esvions to the 
tct• .. 0 

	

SSD OmPlOY222-222tt2at Kohima 
0 

k I 
.. 	 .. 	

0• 

A 	.. 	 . 

?. -. 	 •. 

In exorcio of the powor' vecteu in him 
as Head of the DepQrtmc'nt in t(rm1 of pari 3 
of the Cabinet Socrtariat lettor No. A-27011/4 

- •86-Ek--II dated 1812.97 0  the sanction of the 

Di -ector, SSB, is hereby uonveyed to th 

[ 

	

	 classification of the 'Vohima, fliga1znd a' 
Citegory 'ri' cttion for the purpose of grant 

I 

	

	 of variou3 cOnces.3iorIs mentioned in 2\nnexuxe- I 
I  (other than c-lothing grant) to te fore°aid 

I J" 

	

	
Chin't 'ecratFriat letter dtci 10.12.87 for 
a period of ?(Two) year9 wiIh effect from the 

data o' iue. 

' 
t 	•• 	 0 

4 

l 

I 

ii 
I 

I 

I I 

0 

ii 49 .. 
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fl1It/WiC 

No. 9/SSB/A2/86(j)_1V(pt)3S, 5 
Directorate General.of Security, 

- 	

, 	 Office of the Director, SSB, 
E.st Block, 	V,R.K. 	Puram, 

I-•'; 	Delj— 	110066. 

• 	
Dted, 	the, 	bth Dec. 	1997 Q 	S  

• 	 H' 
In continua -Li on of thi:s Direc Lora'Le Memo 

'No. 	9/SSB/A2/86(1).V(pt) date,c), 	26.8 4,92 and No. 	9/SSB/ 
• 

0 	 A2/86(1)_IV(pt)d8td 	30.9.92, 	the sanction of the 
Director, SSB is hereby accorded to the classifict.on 
of the following stations of Waniptir & 	gaiand Division 
as categoy 	B' station for the purpose of vri.ous 
concessions from the dat 	and period shown. against 
each in terms of Para-3 of the Cabinet Secretariat. 

letter No. A-27011/4/86_EA_II dated, 10.12.87. 	- 

NoNjmeo1_ho 	)tIJOfl  

WNN 	- - 	 'B' 9.8.95tQ8.898 

2. 	Kohj.ma , 	 M 	J 	 ioi. 	'D 	26J. 94 •1;o 	2. 395. 
- 4 - 

- 	

-- 

( KARAN SI\Y3H 	1 
ASSISThNT DIRECTcR (EA) 

Copyto:_  

• 	1. 	The Director of Accounts, Cabinet Secrtafl.at, 
R.K. 	Puram, 	New Delhi. 	 • 

DO, MN D.v1s1on, •lJiPr1AL 

3 	DIG, Kohima. • 	 - 

DOs: HP/UP/J&K/R8.G/SB/N3/N/AP/Shi11ong. 
0 	 01 

DiGs : it Hzif1on/Sarahan/Saio -nibari/Jomrriu/ 	S  
Kurnars.ain.  

'J 
CO? 1'" 
MuflLPJ 



42 
MMEXUREkIVII 

No.9/SS8/A2/86(1)..Manipur, 
DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF SECURITY, 
OFFICE OF THE DL TOR : SS4 
EAST I3LOCK,V, R.K. PURAM, 
NEW LELMI - 1100660 

£$TED, THE 22nd JULY,1998. 

.QP_A_JL_E a- 

In exercise of the powers vested in him as 
Head of Ipartment, intsrm of para 3 of the Cabinet 

Secretariat, letter No. 27011/1/8E11 dated, 18..12-87 

the sanction of the Director,SSB is hereby conveyed to the 

a± classification of the undermentioned stations of 

Manipur and Nagaland Division as Gatagory '8' stations 

for the purpose of various concessions as shown against FC 	each station as mentioned in Annexure-i of the above 

quoted Cab.Secretariat, letter dated,18..1287 for a fur.. 

therperiodof three years with effect from 27..5..98 to 

26-5-2 001 :.. 

GWITHJJLCLOThI3 GRAcaT L.'' 

S TATIONS  

1• Kharasom,Manipur & Nagaland Divn. 
Pushing 	 .4... 
Parbung 	 ..d*.. (previously Kasom lullen) 

46 	Sipuikwn K/kthull.n .40.. 

54 Utangp.khi 	.4... 

6 	Beniaflg 	 .4... 
70 Thanon 	 .40- 
8. Karong 	 do.. 
9W  Tainei .40- 

100 Jiribam 	 -do. 
110 Kboupta 	 .4o.. 

ThThY' C1)AK1T ('AT I 	TATT('MQ WITH ('TA  
-. 

t, shangshak,M&N Divn. 
2*4 Psi 	.40.. 
3 	Phungyar 	.4... 

• 	4. New  Samtal .40- 
Thungarn KhuUen ..do.. 
Maram 	.40.. 

• 	7. 	sirarakhoflg ..do- 
3 • 	COCLWUO 

Statioli 
	

Period 
Kohima, AN Division 26-8-98 to 25-.8..2001(f.r Kehima) 

($8 Horn Sd/_ 
.. 	 JOINT DEPUTY DIRECT0a(EA) 



...j: 	 . 

I 	 , AA'iJA"fL - t7/T A 

	

.: 	 • 	. 	 . 	 c 	 ct• 

	

S 	:i5 	RnnE)(Lif€I;jzth 

	

9/bbB/A-7/(i6(1)_./(iJL) 'L 	x 
•( 	, 4' 	; 	j. 	( 	I 	 I 

	

LI 	cc L i. a L a L ur ji3 1 _ f S ocur iLy , \ 

cikiU: 	Pur3m, 	
O  

New Dolhl_110066, 

	

. 	 . 	. 	 .. 

... 	. 	 . - 	 Datod the 27th. May 192  

	

. 	, 	. 	.  
Li Il U 

. - . -. . 	 . 	. 	 ,.—.-----.------------- 	- 
. 	 • • - . 	. 	. 	L 	F 	 . 	..- 	 . 	, 	. 	. 

	

.;."•'•• •. . ... 	 -.. — — — — 	 . 

J 	 . 

.- 	 - 	Subject Grant cf c:ncrssn t. t 	staff f' S$B, 
ft 	 I  

. In exorc10 :1 the,powers vo3tod in hm a 
. 

	

	. Htad of Department, in tc2rms :f para 3 :1 the Cabinet 
Secre'Qriat lotter No.  M-27011/4/06-CA-II dated 18.12.87,\ 

)1I 	 tho 33flCLin f the Direct r, SbB is h0roby cnvoyod to 
' iho c1asif.icati n 1r LhQ uncicrmor;ti nrcl ototno ao 

	

.-. • , 	. .-. . 	 — -,------------- 	 . 	----:------- r4 	 purp- var -----us c:ncessi..n 
- 	 a 	w n a ga i n shsJt fTh ii - m Ô6T itried Tn Th9Ccrr-e-  1 ... S ..  • 	 •• 	 ' • • • —.......-.-------. .-. 	 . 

SI 	 :l' the abvo qu...tod Cabinct. Secrtariat lottor ciatod 
18 12.87, r_r a pc'rid 	r 3 ycaara w.th c 1fcct FrcIm tho 

\ 	_: 	_date of issue 

cOV't SM) 	 ru c Cl i n 	j.2ij.ji it c ,jiJn 	rmt. 

Khaiam, Marupur and Nu(DLlland 1 jvi jin. 

Q 	()rlu 	 -(J_.- 

k31 Khullori 	 0• 	 0 

	

!:cri0'S 	y' •. : . (j.) Suikawn 	 -d3-- 	0 	
•0 o 	 SEngpokpi 	 Td 

1 
\ .i(jj) 	Dohi3ng...,...-" 

(v) ThanznJ7 	 -dj-- 	- 

(v.ijn______— 
 

(ix) 	Tcmoi, 	i.. 	. 	 d 	 . 

-:............ 	0 	(x) •. 	J,iribam 

Kh:upuin 

, ('/2. 

(i) 	Shonghak, Mn n ipur n(J Nqa land Pivi5icn 

.. 	( • ji) 	o:i  

,Punyar 	 0 	
. 

	

0 	 ..  
. 	(iv) 	N 0 	SrJ 1t31 	 0 

v) 	Tunarn Khullc 	 -do- 	 ' 

0v i ) 	[Ia );aI11 	 Ci a— 	
. 

(vji')S iraikhn. 
 

Nr 71 '1 
0 ' 	IIIKIkRI ) 

J 	 l b1 I "N I DIRLCTcJR ( 	) 	4 

	

— 	 I 	 ' 	 Cintd. 	2/.. 

s 	

I 

/ 

0 

Afanfpur 	 It 	
. 



2 - 

V"1 	
C py t - 

, Th0 IJrrt 	r 	I ACL 	jrt, LablflLt 	5ccrtiriaL, 
! 	

. 
Puam, 	Nc.w Uçhj. 

•\ 

:. 
Tho 	 na 	Lrçjciriisnr Mcitj 	NiJn1J/J&K/ 

• 	0  HP/uP/sB/ND/Nt/flP/1thj & ut/5TTrr5j. 

3 • D iput y 	n 	JL c- I 	r 	t-' 	,r t.i 	ii , 	i1\ 	uj 	id t 1n /TC 	roft n/ 
H3Ii:.nq/S1i:.nih3rj.. 

0 	
0 

o  4. CmmandanL 	F( 	IaridabtU/CU&W Bh 	çicll o  

5 'F' /E—I 	8ranch/EIi 	Branch 

6. Gd 	1 	Iiic 

444• 	 4 - 0,' 

4 44 
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* :1 kcl 4. No . 	
,) 

Directorate Gnera1 o 	curity, 
dOffice of the Director, SSB, A 

• 	iIñ 	 •. 	East Block-V, R.K. Puram, 

	

- 	 New Delhi-110066. 

73 	
Dated, the 

	

J 	\ 	 0 H D C H 	 R;iflEXUREIIX 
In exrcise of the powers vested in him as Head 

- 	 of Department,. in terms of para 3 of the Cabinet Secretariat 
letter No. A_27011t4/86-EA-11 dated 18.12.87, the sanction 	• 
of the Director, SSB Is hereby conveyed to the classification 
of the undermentioned siations of Manipur and Nagaland Division 

• 	 as category 'B' station for the purpose of various concessions 
• 	as shown against each station as. mentioned in Annexure I of 

'; •4II 	the above quoted Cabinet Sectetriat letier dated 18,12,67 fo 	,. 
a further period of 3 years with effect from 27th May, 95 to 

71. 

Concessions without clog grant 

./L 	(I F3arasom -- STh'- • Manipur & Naaland Division. 

ff1 	 (ii) Pushing 	- 	-do- 	 1 

	

(iii) Kasom Khullon - 	-do- ' 

	

/1 	 ,.(iv),Si.puikawn 	- 
(v)fUtangpokpi 	- 	-do- 	 • 	... 

Ir 
• 	 (vi)/Beniang 	- 	-do- 

(vii )k Than ion 	- 	•. -do - " 

	

• (viii) Karong 	- 	•-do- 'ff 
( 	Tamei. 	. * 

• 	N Jiribam 	- 	. -(Jo- 

	

• 	(xi,) Khoupuri) 	- 

2. 	
VariouS concession with clothing grant. 

• 	 - 	Shanqshak 	- 	:.: Mniour & Nago land h1•s10 

• __ 	. 	•( ii) Poi 	 -o J 
Phunyi 	• 	-. 	-3o-/ 	 . •• . i—.,•__•  
New Somtal 	- 	-do-./ 	. 	 . 

• 	 () Tungam Khul].em - 	-do-/ 	 I \ 
(vi) Maram 	• 	-• 	-do- 	 • 

I 	
(vii) Siranakhong 	- 	-do- Z 

( 3. 	DH1KAR1 ) 
• 	 ASSISTANT DIRE:CTOR(EA) 

Copy to: 	. 
• L 	 1. • 	The Directjr of Acctt. Cob. Sectt., u.N. Purain, 

New Delhi (4 copies). 

HH 2.'TDivisional Organiser, lanipur. A proposal for . 
continuence of various concession in respect of 'Kohima' 
may please he sent to th s Directorate for further ,  
necessary action.  

3
0 
	DIvisional Organisers J&K/FiP/UP/R&G/SBND/AP/NA/shillOni 

40 	DIsG: TC Sara1ian/I1afionq/8a1.onibari./A Gwaldarn. 	 • 

5... 	Corp..rnandant: CSD&W Bhopal/TC Faridabad. 

• 	6. 	Accounts Officer-, SSB Directorate 
7. 	Order file. 	 . 

2Q COPnfOZPr 
fa#pi 

• 	 Area 
• 	 gani6e (4&tn), • 	 • SSB Divn.. flqr. Xmpa1. 



• 	1. 
2. 

Kh a r as em , Ma ni.r ii r 	. 	Nag a 1 and W.v n. 
Pushing -do-- 

3. Parhunçj -do- 	(Prevloi.is].y Kasom l4hullen) 
4• Sipuikwn 9 fi'f'.1/,  -d0- 
5. Uting1'ckpi 

7 . °I"i'i .ini. on In — 

,- 	 9. faiwi 
I"fli'()Ii(1  

0.) 

JO. Jiribam 
I_i.. K1 OflptJ1I ' lo 0 

2. CO1\CESS1Uh WITH CL0m1Nf. 	(/t4F CAT. ' 	ST;;r10r3. 

.1.. S ii 	nr 	ha k , M, N Divil . 
0 

• 	2. Pbi. -do- 
3. i-hunyyar  
4. New Smntai. -do- 
5. Thungam FThu1)n -do- 
6. tram -<!o- 	0 

7. Sirarakhong -do- 

3. 	CO!'CESSI01' 	ViIIHUJI CLUi!1iIiG CRl.NT FCR KOiW. ONLY. 

Station Period. 
IV. N 1)j vu. 	20914 	Lu 	25 .13. 7001, 	u.r 	Kc, hi.ina 

0 	
() 

I I 	I)hI 	III V 	Iii. 	JI.XIAfL 	(hjs ) 

to .  
0 '  

, I .  

, 
2) ,r0 	\0I 

C 
-Hi u ic. /% L#r%E 

 

3.'/SSh/A2/6( I )-.Maninur. 
131! ECT(.''Fi G'NE1 '.A L CF SECLII TTY, 
(.1 :'JC 	(' .i1.1 	r)1IEc I CI I I SSfl , 

!!I.(_c..i, 	V, 	k.l'. 	1t.J1't/N!., 

DAIID, 	111E,) )1I I LV, .0. 

In e:<crci;c oi the rover vested in him as 
Head of Department, in terns of pra-3 ol the Cabinet 
Secretariat, letter N. A-27011/.-I/06-EA--1.J. 	13.12.07, 
the saric Lion of Lh D 'c 	, 3SI .i )iercLy coiivyed to the 
classification.. of the un'JermntionerJ s La Lions of tknipur and 
Nagaland Uivi5;ion as Cat:qory 'F' stations 'I:cr the purpose 
of various concessions as shov:n against each station as 
mentioned in Annaxue-1 of the above quoted Cab. Secretariat, 
letter datd, 18.12.07 for afurUier period of three years 
with effect from 21.5,90 to 26.3. 21.- 
1. 	COtCESIOS W11HIJJT CLO'IHlNG GJ'xr.CAT. 1 13' STAHONI3. 

Copy to 

1. 	The biroc Lo.r f ,, f /ccount , C:.b. Sci tri nt, fl.K. Puram 
Delhi 

d'-.)...-'' •i)iv '  3.( 	t.rc -mu 	. 	, LV hi t)j V 

	

0 
 3 . 	DOs 1lP/UP/i.(/SI /:'.  

. D1G : iC S rahan/I In H.cncj/S a J 111 . a 
Conìn'Jt . 	l? hep i/ic F . t'jd riha 
iccount' Oif Ic. i,  
0rdr file. 

(Oflth C; - yol- ? r g so,  n al,  
• M1P 

, 	I 
I°)j.v :1 s 1,(if 3 

.1 

-' 	L3  
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE 'rIBuNAL Q Guw2H,Tt BECfl 

a 	 original Application No245 of 1995. 

Date of Order : This the 14th yiy of June ,1996 

•lion#bleshri G.L 0 sanglyino,,Nemher(A) 
shri D.00Wrma.Member(J) 

1 7) 

1, ri Rishnu prascd Suikia 

Szinitary InspeCtOr, 

Aviation Research centre. 

• 	f doornae . 

sri nipak Tafld,, 

49 	Radio Mistti, 

ARC, 1Xoid oorn a. 
• • . 	jplicant o 

By Advocate /shri G,K.hattacharyya 

ijth G.N.Da,e. 

10 anion. of India 
r?presunted, by cabinet . secretary, 

D3prtment cabinet Affairs, 

New Delhi. 	
, f 

24,  Directorate General of SecurLLt' Block 

V (East ).R.K.PUtam, 	. 

• New 	410066 

36 Director, Av.atifl pesearch centre, 

• BlOckV(East):,R.KePUram, 

NOW Delhi. 

40 Deputy Director', 

Aviation pesearch centre'. 

Doomdoorna. 

1.3y Ath/Ocate  shri S.A1 1 . Sr. •C•.G4S.C. 

• 	 . 	 ORDER 

The P.Pplicants are employees of the AviatJ,on 

Research centre, toorndoOma (APe. or 5hort). Applicant 

cloiltd :. 

S 	

.:. 



/ 

f 2. 

NO.1 is a sanitary Inspector a post which is equi 

valent to r)eputy Field officer and is helou Field 

' I a 4qt9 2 i a Rad 10 Mietri. The 

ot of MistEi falls under the category of senior 

Field Assistant. This ialSo belO3 FiOld officer. 

-The competert authority of ARC has classifid Doom- 

coma as a category B stat±Ofl with effect from 22.2.94 •1 

2. 	Annere Ivto this o.A.,namelY No.A.2701h/ 

S 	 4/86EAIa 
(A) dated 6.12,1987 conveyed the sanction 

of the president to the grant of additional conce. 

C 	 ssions merit ioned in the AtUiO xure thereto to the various 
400 

N 	
catOorles of the staff of ARC except those on depu- 

tation from the jndian Air porceo According to the 

AAW
S 	

nnoxuro Rat1Ofl AllOwance t the 
rate admis,iblO in 

th° 	in peace areas is dmissibiO uptO the rank 

of ceO. and below in categOry B arear, of ARCa The 

applicant had requestqd the authoritS concerned to 

allow thorn the patiori Allowance but this was de'ólifled 

by the authoritle• once this original pplfrati0fl 

under ectiOfl 19 of Administrative Tribunals Act, 

19850 

sBhattadlrYYa, le:rned counsel for the 

applicafltS submitt that the appiicritS are entitled 

to ths Ration 	1owanCe with effect From 2262,194. 

This allowance was denied to them becauso of wrong 

intepretatb 0n of the order dated 6.12.198 1  by which 

paeflt of the XltaflCO 
was sanct10th pelying on 

the ritteri stutement 

th;t 	
tpl i nts ave nL4cle thi c l .lui 	a wrong 

motion t1it overflm't had equated 
y5ariOUs nofleXC-

utive postS with differont 	
cadrO: for all 

• The fact hOWOVr reivai that the 
COriCO siOfl5  

cont() . • • 	- 

- 
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V 	
I 

3. 

V 	quation of posts vide order No.A_11016/6/8 6  DOI dated 

.1o.1986 	(Annoxure-Ill) is for the purposQ of House  

Rent 711owanee only. Furthar, the concession Of 1at1Or1 

illowaflcO has been extended to the employees of Junior 

executive cadre only upto the rank of ,  field officer on 

the aflalogy of the Junior Executive taf. of R & AW and 

the applicafltfl who do not fall in this category cannot 

get the bone fit of Rat iOfl Allowance • Mr • O.K .Bhattacharyya 

c.ubmitted that this ground taken by the reE,pofldents is 

not tenable as in the case of intellig0nC0 Bureau the 

Ratifl Allowance wan allowed to t ho non_exeCutiVe staff 

also and when the allowance was f3tOPPGd to be p0id 

wore rn thm i.ttod hcforo the &ntral Adfllirii 

strative Tribunal and the payment RatiOfl AilowaRcO was 

restoredo in this C0ection he has referred to 
the orders 

in the O.A. of 163 of 1991 and wo.199/ 91 of this 13ench. 

40 	
Igehave perused the records and heard the 

counsel of the paieS in this O.* Letter o.A_49011/8/ 

86DO .3. (B) dated 1O.5.19B6 hoWS that the prosidc31t is 

pleased to sanctiori t(eiqht) COflCOSS10 	
to the variOus 

tegOri05 of staf of 	on -e of the coflCeSSlOfl5 lie 

House Rent AllOwat 	
.nd it..ha been stated that HOUSO 

• 	
i ibl0 to the EXOCUtIV0 adr0 ill 

Rent Allowance adn  - 	 V 	

- 

be admisSiblO to the 
V  reOflf10 1  of other cadres alo of 

ueatly equatiofl of pótB Was 
leveip.ens  

• 	
ordered by the order No.A_016/800I datOd 2810.1986 

excu8V0lY 
for the purpOsO of 1nymont of House pent 

under th.t order the applicatS waø enitled t 

draW irouso rent allOWaflc 	
under lett.N0A270hh/4/'86 

El 11(A) dated 6.124981 idditiO1 	
COnCSi° 	were 

c ont d 
Oath oXsjoner  

Manipur 	
V 	

V 

- 	 - 

UE CO 
I .  

1 

1 

fl I 

1. 
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granted and one of them was pation Allotance to the various 

'categories of the staff of •Anc. The ci.ii.m of the respondents 

is that since there is no equation of pOsts in respect of 

Ration Allowance this 11owartce cannot be grant- ed to the 

applicants who are nonexecutive staff. 	are not impre- 

eeed by such staid of the repondentBe lLitIlcifl the case 

of granting HOUSO pent Allowance for the .urosO of qranting 

flat ion Allowance such equation of posts is not re(iuired by 

the authorisirig letters. This position is clear from the 

follo'riiflg :- 

[ COO 	sl• mo . 	Nature of 	 Eent of trantQ arks 

it /) 	 the 	 the corlCC- 
 n. 

--- --- --- - - - - - - - - - - - - -   

1 	 2 	 3 	 4 

*************** - — 	— — 

(A) RatJ-orl Ailowdnco 	j1tion allownrlaO upto the renk 

of F.O.and boloij at the following 

retez' 	— 

Loc.tion pate. 

(1) 	categOry 13 As adinissi-ble 

sttioas 	. from time to 
time in the 
l3order security 
Force in peace 

areas 

(n) nouse pent 	 Houe Peat A1101e7 Separate or- 

artco facilitiO ors will be 
AllowaflCC. 

admiible to 
inued about 

the Oxecutivc 
corresponding 

cjdre will be levels". 

adrnisible to 

the personnel 
of oL1ir cidre, 

alro of cone- 

sondin 	iovel!4 

—  - 

 

—— — 	 — 	 - - 
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The respOfldeflk.s 
cannot bring in what is not there or what 

is not intended to be there by the letter No.A 27011/4/ 

86-E-1I (A) dated 6.12.1 98 7  as jridic.jted abovO This 

letter simply clearly states that the allOWcCC Is athltl-

sible to the VarIOUS categori° of the 5taff of APC by 

placing a lijait upto the rank of FO and bolow • 1W 0 • A. 

1634.91 anr 0.A. 179/9 of thiF i3ench on the 5trongth of the 

recamLondati0 	
of the s.m' one man Committee rofOrrcl to 

in this O.i. patiori Alidwailce wa paid to the nofleXC 

cut lye staff of the IntO 11 içe rice u re au hut the payment 

Wa stopped in 19)1 • This Tribunal In, the order d3td 

17.12.1993 (t which OUG of us was party) after disU-

c5iori and rolyifl 	n the ardor dntOd 27. 	.93 of the 

central AdministratiVe Tribunal, Chandigarh J3ench,CrCU1t 

at Jamrflu in o.i No. 381/JK/92 had hold that PatiOfl 

Allow5nce •'a admissible t0 the cippi.icrits a-fl thoO tWO 

o .s. the facts in those two 0 	
arid of the 1re:ont 0 .e 

in;ofar ;- they rato to FJtiOfl 1lowflCQ arid JOUsO Pont 

ilioWanCe are a1mo:t idontical The eonditiO 	
in those 

per- 
two 0:. i\s Is  in respect of rato Allowan 

ill bese

ce thtbt1e 

5onrel posted in cateOrY B loc3tiCfl5 w ritil0d to 

flatlOfl Allowance at non'ual1Yg ara rate for BS' For  

house rent allOJaflCO 
it is 5tipulated th,t House Rent 

AilowaOCS 
would be applicable tO all other cadres of the 

IL under the same terms ap1iC3hle to the exeCUtv 
Ca-

dres of corresP0fldi1 lovel' n vieW of the facts mori-

tiofld above we hold that 	
tion A1iOW° is adrnitsihl 0  

the 	 in tl'i:is 	'the 3 Eprd0rt5 ro directe( 

to 	app]icaflt5  

to pay RatiOri Allowance to the 
applicants at the rate 

he d applicab to them ith effect from tue date 22.2.
4  

The atreat amou nt shall be paidIW1th 	
313.9.1996 

The application isall0' 	
No order as to cOstS 

/ 	 d/- iernbeX(A) 

sd/— t4entber tq 

(Ogth Crnm?gsioner 1  
Maniftur 	 ' 

- . 
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L.xu  

IN THE sUPRL-'74r, COURT OF ItIDIA 

CRIMINAacIVIL APPILL1TE JITRISDICTION 

248256 

(petit10T 
under rticle 136 of the Cofl3titU 	of India 

for special jave to appeal frail the 
judqP)meflt arid order 

AdminiCtrative 
ded 14th juno, 1996 of the central 

CCFN 
pribuflal, QaUh3t.t j3onh of Gauhati ifl 0rjqinal JppliCati0n 

I 

AMOC ó 	JNO._245 of 1995). 

RCUTORYPPLIC T  

(Applicati01 fortaY 	ter . flbt 0  

union of india & ors' 

. 4 . 

sri BiCh' p.ad 	
ik.i.a and O• 

E CHEDU' A' 
(FoP FuL3 CAUSE TITLaE PLEJSE SE 

s  

A'rTACHED 11EW1TH)I 
j4RC1I 1998*  

corlzMs 
nc.N' ;ii.i tr . yn'TIC 	

4C• 

L! lIP. J(JST E 5. SiGH 	
APIIA') 

1100 ,  T  

IOt)'13 	
fll. JUSTICE 4. SRItIV1S 

F  

corltd.1 1 W 2  

• - 



. 	/. 
/ 

4,  
0 1 . 	64,02 LtD 

2. 	(TO-D, 

por the petitioners * Mr. V.V. VajG, senior Mvocate 

(MIs. Raflil Thomes and P. Parmoewaran, 

Advocates with him). 

For the RepOfldeflt Nos. 1 to 87. 

89-142, 144-170 	: M. 	Micra, AdvOCate 

For RepOr1dOflt No'- 	88 nnd 143 $ Mr. C.S. srinivaa Rao, 

Advocato. 

THE PETITION FOP P:CIAL LEAV': TO AL'PEAL AND Th 

ç7 APPLICATIO'I FOR STAY above- iientionod being called on g.  

for bearing before this Court on the fith day of March, 

1998 m'oN hea 	 ho ring counsel for t 	appearing ,rtios heroin 

THIS COURT DOTIT ORDER that rtitIofl for sp'cial IavG to 

APPal abovcmentiOfled bo and is horoby4 .i-5-d and 

consequently this court's order dated 21st janUary, 1997 

made in Interlocutory jjplication No. 2 above..inefltioried 

te granting ex-parto stay be and is hereby yd: 

AO THIS COURT DOTII FURTHP ORDEP that this 

order be punctually observed and carried into execution 

by all concerned. 

wiTrTESS the }tor" ble Shr l Mad an t'iohan punchhl, 

chief justice of India at the supreme Court, Now Delhi, 

dated this, the lGth day of March, 1998 

(p.t1. xiuwwt) 

DCPflY Pr,CISTRAR. 
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CENTRAL A1x&T)iI3TR#?Tsr13,,rtx2uNAt. VAHA?X BEUCR. 

!r1$iv)aIAppticatio N 

DZte of Order : , This the th d*y of Sept, 19990 

The Hc' ble 4r. G... sang1yLig Administrative 1'ernber. 

shri. No VenugcaI, and 69 othey, 	- 

All the oppUcañtaQreservjfl in 
the . S. V. • Itacacz in Arunacbr4. 

,.. Applicanto, 

By Advocate 3hrt G.N, Cas, 
= V.ru = 

1.0 flUcri of India, 
re3nted by the binet Sacretc3ry, 
Depirtant ot cabinet. £Uairs 
Dikaner Koune 0  Rabjshan Raad 
New Delhi and 4 Othere, 

3iUE C(iP ~1  

- gd,OC 

Dy Mv.oce 3brl s. so $a1iu08tary, /dd1. Co  C. 3, C. 

SkPiITa. 

All these 70 OPPILOnts in this Oriinai Application 

are optoyeea in the eotai en ice Dur im (9 for ebort), 

Itanegar, Arula 1ba1 Pradab, They were perraitted to puroue 

this Original Application jointly $d& Rule 4(5)(a) at 
the Central M&tnistrative T4bunai (PrOoedure) Rules 1987. 
Ratien allowance ae granted to the peronno1 of the rank 
of 	 below serving la the jocstions 

categoriacd as 'i cn4 'C', the applicanta stated that 

they are In the rirnk at Fiell OfZJ.c.ye  and below, By 
oraer datea .8.11.1994 cur t3ifl 3teiticdrj in AunachiI. Pradech 

were clautfled Re category 1 8' and 'C'o Ztzqkkcouxt 

statLans for the purpose Of arLotwocnceontcna granted 

(lath C'rn'ssioncr, 
	 con td. • 2/- 

Manipu' 



to the op1oyee. In th said Order, ttaflngy was 

cateoried as 'L' .ti.ttcn 1 ,incj t 	 was 

renewed for e further çertod oX 3 yeQa rs with effect 

from 6.11,1996. They data that consequentto the 

categorization of Itnaay s t , l tt j on ts 	't)'stitjOn 

the •mp1oy.s of the j9B I  , eyving  in Itarna , becae 

eligible for getting the r a tiixi 3llowrce tt 

8911.1994. However s  according to them, £orsoe iflexpit' 

cable ressons the respondents dented the 'allowance to 

the &ppttcants in a iot t).lege1 and arbitriry mnn€r. 

CcisequentLy they subi;itted representnticn priyin for 

payment of the allowance t, th€. Y3ut the rp was no 

rone from the re3por3dent. They autttted that in 

-uru 	t 	order dat€1 14.6j96 in 	. ?4, 24 of 1995. 
Qrdr 	d 17.7.198 in 	 9 or  199 'rd Order 

cated21.4.1999 in O.&. 3, 	 198. The executive 

cadre Of the sSB Itanagar were ;1so granted tLtk 

)tiOfl ksllOwfflCe. They uh.1ttted that they re zLUarly 

situated with the amplayeas of the yiatjn reeearcb 

Centre and the exect.tivi ccy Of 	. Itanagtr and 

• 	 have prayed that the respnt nay be cirected to 

-~ llow them rt1 	llowanc wth fct from 8.1111994. 

2. 	The respondentz have cteted the applicati on 

and submitted written stateMAnt. According to tPem the 

applicants are holding nn.-xeout1ve c a dre Ln th 	!3 

Arunchai ttston and the ration allowance i9 not 

adaissible to tha. The ration allepance is admtstb1e 

only to the excutte stU Of fte rEmc c Pield Officer 
rfld below poated In catery 't Or 'C' sttto. They 

480 submitted tbt the orders f tftc  'Fribwial in the  

case Of Aviation Re search Centre cannot be Oxtended to 

C on td. , 51— 

(Oath Commf$jQre!, 
)Aanipu 
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the applicants in thieO.#. who were notapplicebts 

in thoie OrigincU Applications decided by the 'L'rtb :1e1,. 

This is also the view tiien ry the r3p0Ldent3 in their 

Off lee IesoraT)dU3 dated 1.2.1999. 	Aflflexure"R to the 

written statement. 

3. 	1 have heard Ir;:d couOtel of toth dde, 	4r. 

a• W • 	s, loarned counol for thl ap1Loant sbitted 

that aocordin 	to the eueticn of post3 an :he orders 

of the Tribai in respect 	f the Avlatim ierch Centre 

retied an by the 3.ppliCAMtZ q  the 	pp 	cLfltsre entitled to 

the rtion allowance, 	Mr. 	. 	.Wisumatnry,, ]earne1 Add?,. 

C...C. for the respntz 	rot t.pe tht cntertL 

corf Of Mr., tc, 	I have I)eru3e4 tho &P-plicatiOn as well as the 
SRUE / 

judg.esfrtp in te 3 )rtgtnal 	pplicatifl 	re1.Id on by the 
uJØJ 

leernd counsel for the applLcants t  pirtLcuiarLy, ju6ement 

Fing at pare 4 of the order d&ited 14.'.199 6  rnd Juteimt 

at para 3 of the order dated 21..1999 in which detail 

discussions and resna for allowinc ptymMt Of  tati 

floanoe in those exines hnd hmmr recordad.. I 42 of the 

itev that the t.h" Applica."Tq in the, 	preent1y 	tder 

c ons idera tLom are s inilprly al.t.tiated with the .appltcints in 

those caree ord t 	altufle, "t,  f?nts in thoo3.A 	ovezod the 

case a the appticaflts tr 	the preavat 0.4., t there1Ore, 

direct the renpandmts to iy rAtLon 1111dwance to the 
a2p1icflts 	ith eifect from 	date 	f 	11owaflce became 
.th'tastbio to Ttansr cn the strength Of order dated 
6.11.994 and subsequent or dei a. e,tendtflj payment at the 

allowance ha or frOm the date Of thctr aetu4 potiflg in 
Itaflatr, which*v5i is later. 	The pcyent of the arrer 

amount as admistbe to each applicant sLll be 	de by 

the reipcfl1eflta withifl 9 	y 	rr , r 	w-e 	fl receipt 

C this 	rder. 

/ 	Application is disposed of. No ordCr as to cOts. 

$d/ 	Member (Am). 
Gth 	1fl1Oflr 
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IN rilE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRI1WMAL 	 -- 	• 

GUWAHATI i?ENCH 	RI1I1EXUR 	 •1. 
Original ApplicatiOn No.367 of 1999 

D;ite of decision: This the 12th day of .Thnuary 2000 

The 1-Ion 'ble Mr G. L. Sanglyine, AclrniniotratiVe Member 

Shri Mnik Sopkota and 36 otherS 
.. .Appl.icUt5 

All the applicants are non-executive 
staff serving in the Office of the 	

•. 

Divisional Organisers S.S.I3. 	
•,;: 

Shillong, Meghalaya. 

By AdvociltOd Mr G.K. Bh,ottachoryYo, 
 

Mr C. N. i)uu and Nrii N Dcvi. 

versus -. 

The Union ot India, repr(3UfltOd by the 

Cubinet Secretory, 	 . 
Department of Cabinet Affairs,. 

Now Delhi. 
The Oirector Genera). of Securityi 	

•• 

Block-V (East) R.K. Puram, 	 . 	
,• ,-- 4 '  

New Delhi. 
The Director, S.S.B., 	

.. 

Block-V (East) R.K. Purain, 
New Delhi. 	

1 

The DiviSlOnl Orgaflil3Or, S.S.L1,, 
:ihhllofl'J , Meghulilyd. 	

. . .Runponde(1t 

By Advocate Mr B.S. 13auumiltQrYi Addi. c.G.S.C. 

• 	 0 R B E R 

G. . sANGr.YINJ (ADMINTSTRTIVE MENDER) 
. ...----- 

The 37 appliCafltD are permtt 	to pursue this 	
: 

appliCation 	jointly under Rule 4(5Y(a) 	under Central 	 •, • :., 

Admini5trati 	
Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1987. 

4 .  

All 	the applicant5 are 	non_exec1ti'e 	persoflnei. 	OL 

2. 

Bureau (SSB 	for 	siicct) , 	 working 	uidOr : 

the 	Special 	ServiCe 

Divi3iOflih 
Sh .i OrganiSeti 	SSI3, 	J.1ODY ' 	

WeghSJ.aYil 

the 
'n' 	urutlon 	with 	cfftOL - 

Shi.ilOIicJ 	wdS 	deClrCd nu a categorY 
j- 

for 	the purpose 	of 	grant 	ol 	variOuO •. 

free 	27.4.1992 

uritioncd in 	the 	anneXUrQ 	of 	the 	CabiuCt • 	 - 	 :: 
Hi concej°° 	as 

ath Cslr. 
. ffanipur 

• 	 •. 	

• 	 -: 

LI 
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.1 

Secretariat order doted 18.12.1987, 
Annexure I, and it was 

eAt(flded from time to Lime, the iatet onc being upto ..'\ 

26.4.2001. RatiOn AllowanCe is one of the 	
11oWaflC 

the said letter wo.A.27011/ 4 / 86  
mentioned in Annexure I of  

LA-lI dated 18 12 1987 This Tribunal hod iojued oLdrr 1 

	

dated 14.6.1996 in 0.A.NO.245 of 1995 and odder dated 	 ,.. 

17.7.1998 in 0.A.No.89 of 1996 in re5pCct of eniplOYO(?3 of 

It was also decidC(3 on 8..1999 
Aviation Researh Centre. 

	

in 0.A.No.103 of 1999 in the case of the emplOYees 
	f 

SSB, Itanaga. In all these orders ration a).lowance 
w.S 

of t)e Tribunal the 
ol).ow e d. Uolyi og on these orders  

applicants submitted repreSeflt3ti0 before the authoriti
5  

of the respondent3 prayifl9 for payment of ration
,  a11oWanC1' 

The respondonti howeve denied the allowance to t O 	 r, 	
he  

3pplicOfltS on the ground that the orders of the Tribu1l 

are 3 pplicable only to the 
0pp1iCit5 in those O.A.3 and 

not to the present appliCantS who were not parties to the 
	• 

earlier O.A. However, it 

	

was also intimated that the inattOr': 	- 

wno 	undor 	conoldor(1t 
l0fl 	ind 	l:ho 	docini on 	will 	I 

The appi) cont did not waiL LOL t ho 	out 

ouch decii on, if any. They have biiii tLeCI this 
 

this apjli cati on they hdve prayed that they be grunted t' h 

benefit of ration allowance with 0ffeCt from tile 3tc- from 

which ShillOflcJ wa categorised has 8' StatiOfle ri:i. 

	

27.4.1992. In support of the dam they have relied on the 	 - 

the Tribunal 05 mentioned above. T 
ord 	

he rcpnit 

	

ers of 	
'.' 	1.. 

have contested 	the upp:LiCdtion 	
nd muhmit0d writ'tefl 	 ' 	f. 

statement. 
i have heard the learned counsel of both sides. 

3.
ip similar with the case of the emp1OYC 
	of 

This matter  

SSLI, Xtnflagars namelY' hri L4. 
VenugOpOl 

and 69 otherS 

f 	
Upisu O 	india and oth° 	(U.A.lO.0 	of 1999) In whih 

vi.de 0dor dated u.9. 19Y9 this, Tribut1 hOd 
'dit'octod LIO 

respondCtS ........ 

H 
jo'rp'f'sfoner, 



3 	 " 	 I  

4 
. - 

:3:  

respondents to pay ration mUowance to those appi1cQrt3 

with effect; from the date the allowance beCame applicable 

to ItaflagQr. In the came of the omployOOs in Itanaçjnr1 the 

rat.i.ort ailowancu Wam admissible from 8.11,1994 when certaIn 

stations in ArurachaJ Pradesh wore clasmifiod am category 

L and 'C' stations for the purpose ot various allowances 

and concessions granted to the employees. Now, in the case 

presently under consideration, the ration allownCe became 

admissible to the enip).oyees of Shillong with effect from 

27 .4.1992, i, .e. jr ont the dat;e Shi.110U9 was clsifiod am 

Co tecjory h' mta t ion Lor the purpose of: Lhc various 

CQflCCSS1OflS mentioned in the letter dated 18.12.1987. 

In the light of the abo' a the respondonL 	arc 

directed to pay the applicants ration. al1dwnce from 

27.4.1992 onwards within four ,,,or,Lh3 from the dc,LC CL 

%(C(i 	Utin 

The application is disposed of. No order as to 

COStS. iJE. cor 
eru 

4 d'ocdl•' 

V 
(i(:) (j01fggfone' 
n kit 

I ,  

Sd/1'l CI1i3EU (iiOn) 

it  
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Department of Cabinet. Affairs, 
New Delhi. 

 The Director General of Security, 
, 

Block V(Eest), 	New Delhi. 
 The Director, 	S..S.B., 
alock-V 	(East), 
New Delhi. 

 The Divisional Organiser, 
S.S.13., 
Manipur and Nagaland Division, 	Limphe1, 
Imphal, 	Manipur. 

Area Organiser, 	S.S.B., 

13?"ocate 
al, 	Manipur. 

Mr A. 	Deb Roy, 	Sr. 	C.G.S.C. 

1W lW 14 
 be 

I,! 

0 

• .Respondents 

I. 

--'-----:------, 	:_ 
• 	 ( 	

. 

6 AnriExur: RIX,c 
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TR1BUNA 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application 'No.133 o 2000 

Dsto of decision: This the 30th October 2000 

The LIon'ble Mr JusticoD.N. Chowdhury, Vice--Chairman 

Shri L(andarpa Narayan Choudhury and 
103 others 
All the applicants are non-executive 
personnel nerving in the Special Service 
I3ursá6, Imphal, Manipur, under the 
administrative control of the Divisional 
Organisor, Manipur and Nagaland Division, 
Imph1. 

By Advocates. Mr G.K. Bhattacharyya, 
Mr Q .N. Das and Mrs N. Dcvi. 

- versus - 

I 1. The Union of India, represented by the 

.... .Applicante 

4~~ 

0 R D S R (ORAL) 
.1$ J 

I - 	 • 

applicants, 104 in number, are non-executive 

personnel ãerving in the Special Service Bureau (SSB for 

short) under the administrative control of the Divisional 

Organiser, SSB, Manipur and Nagaland Division, Iinphal. The 

cause of action as well as the relief sought for are same 

and accordIngly their grievance is considered in this single 

I' 	

•'! 



:2: • \ .:H 
ication under tne prov.ionS of Rule '4(5)a) or the 

17 

entral Administrative Tritunal (Procedure) Rules, 1987 

/ 2. The grievance relates to payment of ration 

allowanCe 
on and from 9.8 1989 According to thel applicants 

the allowance was denied to them for no 1ustiiiablo reason 

Mr G N Das, learned counO1 the applicants to various 

eanctiOn orders of the Central Government and also rnentiotid 

a number of caseb decided by rh 	vrbunl 

3 	 1kb Roy1 i.dCfl. 	 C, b 	LerLrd t 

written statement and submitted taL 
the ratiOfl ai_co(.Ce 

1 	
with effect from 9 8 ]98 ar 	bE-n9 paid 	o the exetLi\( 

ataff of the rank OL Li.1Q. OttCL' aDa oiOI, but :ne 

II 	 allowance is 
not extended to the non-6xecutive statr the 

learned counsel submitted that the equtiOfl is made only in 

House. relation to 	
Rent Allowa 

,,.

nCe and not to. rtiO 

I 	allowance 	
He submitted tnat the equatiofl of posis in 

A 
variOus cadre of 0 respondinY level of nonC cutive adre 

were fixed vide Cabinet Secretariat Order NoA.11016/6/O6 

DoI dated 28.10.1986. The equa€iOfl is for the purpOSe of 

\USe 
Rent Allowance and not for Ration Allowance. 

!.• 
% 

After hearing the 
learned counsel for partieS and 

iderifl9 all aspects of the matter, I do not fird. that 

s case can be djstiflgUi8h from.-the earlier decisiOfl' 

nor there is any scope for denying the ratioD allowarCe to 

the app1icflt8 on that gound. The ration 
allowance also has 

now bocom admissible to the euployeeS servirtg i the SS8 at 

Imha1 az4ImPhal has been decLared as category 8' station 

with !effCt fr 9.8.1989. 
The applicant shall accordinglY 

be eligible for the ration allowance for 
e BI Station with 

effect from 9.8.1989 or from th dat of joining' whichever 

is later. 	 • 	 • 

•1 



H 
/// 	

3 4ç1; 

/cordingiy the respondents are directed to pay the 

ybants ration allowance fom the aforesaid date onwards 

three months from the date of receipt of this order 

.' 	lflCLudiflg arrears. 

6. 	The application is allowed No order as to costs 

ftv 

OJ V1LELh1hJ 

1 
kn 	

0 	

0' 

iiitic4 in b( tILIC CQj 

WT[t13T 	u(ti 	'i3 

1 c F) IV 0 

4 i1Tl 
jTI1 UU" 

A in 
'rrzi çI' 

ç, 	dhat - 

rjh Comm fssioner, 
..Manipur 	 H 

'1 	
•' 

(Advocate)c ,  
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RflnExijRE R/XVI 

I 

IN THE GENERAL ADMINIThATIVE ThIBUN(L 
G1.MAHATI BELCH : GUWAHATI 

Qinal ApplLeationJb_174 of 200k 

,Applicant(s) 	 LeMo Singh &Ors. 

Respondent(s) 	- U.0.I. & Ors. 

Advocate for applicant(s) Mr. G.K. Bhattarcharyya, 

S.N. Das, B. Ghaudhury17 
.Advocat• for respor1ent(s) Mr. Deb RoySr, c.G.s.. 
t.24_08.,01 Present 	: Mr. Justice LN.Ghoudhury, 

Vice - Chairman, 

AU the 18 applicants are non.xecutive personnel 

serving in the SSB, under t he administrative control of 

the Divisional Organiser SSB, Manipur and Nagaland Divi 

sion,Imphal. The cause of action as well as the relief 

sought for are same and similar nature and accerdingly, 

ttir grievance is considered in this singl. application. 

The grievance relates to payment of ration alLowance 

n and from their station or stations were declared as a 
'B' and 11$ category stations or from the joining by the 

ants.jn these station, whichever is latter. The 

ssue raised in this application is already adjudicated 

pen in O.A. 367/99 disposed on 12.1.2000 and 0.A. 	. 

33/2000 disposed on 30..10..2000. This case is also squarely 

,ver.d by the above decisions. 

The respondents are accordingly directed to pay the 
ation allowance to the applicants on and from the posting 

éf the applicants inthe stations or from the dateof 
eclaration of those stations as 'B' and 'C' category 

stations, 

The application is allowed to the extent indicated 
bove. There shaLl,however, be no order as to costs. 

/ 	 sd/1. ViceGhairman. 

(cW Conmfssloner,  

Wanipur 



-$' MEXL!RE 
IR 

• 	 ,, COURT CASE! MOST IMMEDIATE 

No 35/SSB/A2/2001(12) J915 
• Ministry of Home Affairs, 

•'6ovt..of India, 	• 	- 
..-< 	 Directorate General,SSB 

East Block,V,RK.Puram, 
NewDelhi66,-. 

Dated 1 '/Jan.0'3 

MEMORANDUM 

Subject:- 	Implementation of Judgment delivered by the CAT Guwahati 
Bench on OA No. 174/2001- Titled L.M.. Singh and others V/s 
UOI for the grant of Ration Allowance 	 - 

Please find enclosed 	a copy, of 	MHA's order No. 
351SSB1A21200 1 (14)PF-III dated 19.12.2002 on the above mentioned subject. 

It is requested to submit the bill to the Pay and Accounts office 
SSB, New Delhi through spl. messenger and arrange payment of arrears as 
Admissible to each applicant immediately as per the Judgernent of the .CAT 

.ca Cv 	Guwahati. 

The compliance report may please be submitted through fac fr ,  
Adoc*t4 

End: AA 	•• 	•• 

/• 

(KAMALRAI) 
ASSISTANTDIRECTOR (iiA) 

To 	 • 
The DWISIONALORGANISER 
MANIPUR D1VISION IMPHAL •• 	•. 

Copy• to - 	Mensana Devi Advocate, Uripok 
Naoremthong Khullem leikai Imphal for information awith reference to her legal 
notice dated 25 11 2002 on the above mentioned subject 

ASSISTANT DIRECI'OI 

V .  ?am 

- 	 U V7. - 



• 	. 	. 

No 35/SSB/A2/2001(14)/pF III 
Governniiit of India 

I 	 Ministry ofHomc Affairs 

North Block, New Delhi 
Dated the, 1 9th December, 2002 

To.. 	 . 
The Director General, 
Special Set vice But eau, 

i Block V(East), R K Purarn, i 	 I 

New Delhi- 110066. 

	

l(s 	4 	l j  

I 	 / 

Subject - 	Court Cases for grant of iation allowance to the non-executive 
ministerial staff in SSB -impIementation of judgments thereof.  

Sn, 	
t 

The undersigned is directed to refer to DG, SSB UO No 
35/SSB/A2/2001(14) dated 30 5 2002 tnd 1112 2002, on the subject mentioned 

e';m 4(5 above and to convey the sanction of the competent authority for implementation of 
oi 

	

	following CAT/Court orders relating topayment of Ration Money Allowande to the 
applicants only from the date of their psting or from the date the sthtions of their 

• 	postings have been categorised as Category B&C: for grait of Ration Money 
Allowance  

i) J&K High Court order dated6.11.20O1 in CWP No. 881/99 titled BriJ 
cory Mohan & Ors Vs UOI & Ois 

CAT Guwahati Bench Oruer dated 16 5 2001 in OA No 57/200 1 titled S.  
e & Ors Vs UOI & Ors 

CAT Guwahati Bench Order, dated 14 82001 in OA No 174/200 1 titled 
4 L.M.Smgh&Ors Vs U018 Ots 

 CAT Guwahati Bench Orderated 19.9.200 1 in OA No. 224/2001 titled • .. K.S.L. Naidu & Ors. Vs. UOI& Ors. 
 CAT Guwahati Bench Orde dated 29.8.2001j 	OA No. 141/2002 titled 

G.C. Dadhra & Ors; Vs. UOI & Ors. 	. 
 CAT Guwahatj Bench Orderdatecl 16.5.2001 in OA No. 56/2001 titled 

Chandan Chaudhary & Ors. Vs. UOI&Ors. 	. . 

 
Court/CAT 

The 	payments 	of Ration 	Mhney 	Allowaiice 	for 	implem&ntation 	of orders mentioned above wi.ftbe subjôctto outcome of appeal pending in 
the High Court of Guwahati. 

This issues with the approval oT the Ministr' of Finance, Department of 
Expenditure vide their UO No. 16(2)/EJ1.B/2001 dated 19.12.2002 and concurrence 
of the Integrated Finance Division. ..of this Ministry - vide their Diary No. 
2006/AFA(J-J)/2002 dated 19.12.2002 

Yours faithfully, 

44 

(M.S. Kalania) 
Under Secretary tothe Govt. ofIndia 

P.TO. 

- 4 
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Pay & Accounts Office, SSB, B1ockIX(East) R.K. Puram, Nev Delhi. 

Ministry of Finance, Deparirnentof Expenditiire:.w.r.t. their. UO No. 
)/E II B12001 dated 19 12200) 	1 

PPS to HS for iiiformatjonof I -IS 	I 	• 	
0 

PPS toJS(P) forinforrnation:of.JS(p) 	if;1 	• 
( -{one),1v1IIi\.. 	:1 	• 	• .: 	

. 	;), 
d File. 

I I  

• 
U 	L)  • 	(M.S. Kalania) 

Under Secretary to the Govt of India 
• I 	•. 	 • 	•. 	 . 

14; • 	•: • 0 	 • •,... 	 I 	 ,. 	 • . 
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r 	/ 	No cO A0 13 
Cove rnment of I ndi a A 

Ministry of Home 
office of the Divisional Organiser 
SS13 9 Manipur & Ngaland Division 
Imphal-795001 0  

• 	
• 

Dated the  

MEMORANDUM 

CLSub : - Ration Allowance 0  

Shri. C0Zjrljana S 0 O 0 may please refer to 

his letter No0CZ/Pf- 2 002 Dt 0 5/12/02 on the subject 
cited above it Is to state that your self-explana- 

tory representation has been examined and found. the 

- 

, 	
- 

lA/Ø: 
jSt0t*  

-/ -2. 

f( 
' 	

• 

1 Prior to 30/1/2001 non-applIcants, to 
cxr were not entitled to get Ration 
AJAowance vjde S5B Dte Memo0No09/SSB/ 
A2/86(1) 
Y6ür period of. poting at Imohal was 
hot' eligible for payment of Ration All-
owance" on this basis 0  

2 Ration Allowance has been paid to all 
non-executive staff sicne 30/1/2001 
prospectively vidé SSB Dte Merno0No 0 3O/ 
5s/A_2/9'(17)_485_508 Dt08/2/2001 0  

Besides 0 you were not one of the 104 appli- 

ants of this Division who have approachd in the 

entra1 Administrative Tribune]. Guwahatj Bench under 

D0A0No0133/2000 the payment of Ration Allowance in 

your case is not feasible at this stage 0  

Area ganise (Admn) 

'tiri.00ZirlIana, 	• 	 • 	
0 	 • 

Section Officer. 
0/0 the Directorate GLeneral 
SSB 9 (MHA) 9 East Block-VR.X.puram' 
New Dei-h-i-66 0  

ath 
Man ipisr 
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0 • 

Ix 
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Ne .9/SSB/A2/86 (1 )...Manip ur 

DIR8TORATE GENERAL 'OF SECURITY? 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR :' SSB, 
EAST BLOCK, V RK PURAM, 

NEW DELHI - 110660 

Dated., 10th Feb. ,2000. 

Subject: GRANr OF RATION ALLOWANCE TO THE. !'DNEXECUTIVE 
PERSONNEL POSTED ATMjISIO. 

Please refertoyour letter No.V/Acctts/ 
RationAl1owance/20011028 dated, 2812000 on 
the above subject cited. 

20 	It is intimated that as per existing 

instructio ns, the nonapplicants to CAT cases are 

not entitled to get ration allowance on the basis of 
Judgment of CAT, Guwahati. However, we have again 
taken up the matter with the Cabinet Secretariat 

for granting ration allowance to nonexecutive 

personnel posted at 'B' & 'C' stations. The matter ,  
is being perused vigorously with the Cabinet Secre- 

tariat, would be intimated when received. 

• • sd/.. 

(S.S.Bora ) 

Joint Deputy Director (EA) 

To 

The Divisional Organiser, 
Manipur & Nagaland,Imphal. 

~ =0 

4 I O 
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LL F IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: AT (RWAHATI 

O.A. NO. 160/2003 

Shri C. Ziriliana &. others 	Applicants 

-Vs- 

union of inma & outers 	.. 	Kespornients 

(WRIT1'EN STATEMENTS FILED BY THE 

RESPONDENT No. 1,2,3, and 4) 

The Written statements of the above-mentioned 

respondents are as follows; 

1 
.L. Thai a copy of the O.A. No. 160103 (referred to as. the 

Appiication) has been served on the respondents. The 

re.pondents have gone throu h the same and understood the 

Contd ... p/2 
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I 

contents thereof Cabinet Secretariat vide their order 

4901112000-DO-1 (VOL-Ii)-99 dated 30.1.01 have authorized 

grant of Ration Allowance to Non Executive Personnel including 

the Ministerial personnel posted at Calegorv B and C Stations. 

As this allowance has been made admissible prospectively, past 

benefits can not be granted to the applicants as the order is 

prospective and not retrospective. Hence the grant of Ration 

Allowance we.f 30.1.2001 is in order. 

That the statements made in the application in Para2 . 3 

calls for no reply being a matter of record. 

That with regard to the statements made in Para 

4 (1 & 2) the respondents state that those being matter of records 

they offer no comments, excepting denial of claim of ration 

allowance prior to il.1.ZL.JLJ1 on the grounds that the order No 

• 

	

	A-49011/2000-DO-I(Vol.Ii)-99 dated 30.1.2001 of the Cabinet 

Secretariat Government of India Bikanet' House envisages grant 

Contd ... p13 
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of Ration Allowance to non-executive personnel including the 

ministerial personnel i.e. caegoiy to wiuich present applicant 

belongs posted at & stations. It was made clear in This 

order that the ration allowance will be admissible only 

prospectively. Hence, question of payment of ration allowance 

prior to 30.1.2001 i.e. date of issue of aforesaid order does not 

arise. 

That with regards to para-4(3) the respondents humbly 

submit that ceitain concession were granted to the staff of SSB 

etc w.e.f. 1.8.1987 vide Cabinet Secretariat Order No. 

A177011/4186 EA-Ii dated 18.12.1987. The concession so 

granted were authorized only to Executive Personnel of SSB etc. 

posted at Category 'B' & 'C' locations. But subsequently 

concession of ration allowance was also extended to non 

executive staff but w.e.f 3112.001. 

C'ontd .. . p14 
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That with regard to para-4 (4&5) it is submitted that 

ration allowance was authorized to the EXECUTIVE STAFF of 

SSB vide Cabinet Secretariat Order dated 18.12.1987 and order 

dated 2810J986 quoted by the applicant has bearing of HRA 

only to the certain staff that too of Aviation Research Centre at 

par with executive cadre-s and has no connection with ration 

allowance ich is issue under challenge in the present O . A. 

That in reply to Para 4(6 & 9) the respondents state that 

under the authority of Cabinet Secretariat order No. 

A.27011/4/86E4,4I dated 18.12.1987 Heads of Department of 

respective departtn ents were empowered to declare different 

stations as category CB & location keeping in view the 

hardship at those stations for the purpose of grant of various 

concessions to the personnel of the Department posted at these 

stations and accordingly Director SSB being Head of the 

Department declared stations mentioned in these para under 

Contd ... p/5 
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these categories for purpose of grant of these concessions. Rest is 

matter of record. 

That with regard to para 4(10) it is submitted thit the 

statement of period of posting at category B' & V stations 

mentioned in this para by the applicant do not make him eligible 

for the purpose of grant of ration allowance in terms of Cabinet 

Secretariat order dated 30J.2.001 vide this order the "NON 

x!uUI1VI' stall Uategory to flicli applicant telongs was 

authorized for grant of ration allowance we.f. 30.i.200 

onwards and not from the retrospective period. Hence, prayer of 

the applicant for retrospective period is not admissible. 

That with regard to the avennents in Para 4(11) by the 

applicant, the respondents state that the applicant has not ightiv 

been paid ration allowance from the period he remained posted 

in categoiy & 'C stations as he belongs to NON 

E)CU11VE Cadre to Wiom this concession was extended only  

Contd ... p/6 



cCX 

6 

w.e.f. 3012001 onwards but this grant was admissible to only 

EXECUTIVE CADRE before the above said date vide Cabinet 

Secretariat order dated 8.12.1987, 

F' 

That Aith regard to para. 4(12 to 19) the respondent state 

that the applicant has not been paid Ration allowance as result of 

Judgements of this Hon'ble Tribunal mentioned by him in these ' 

paras because he was not party to the original applications out of 

which above Judgement were pronounced and moreover all 

quoted judgem ants are in personam and not in rem. It is also 

established Governm ant policy not to extend benefits resultant to 

court decision to not petitioners/non applicants. Hence action of 

the respondents for nongrant of the ration allowance in above 

circumstances to the applicant is justified under Government 

Policy in Public Interest. 

That with regard to that statement made in Para 5(I) to 

5(VI) the respondent states thai the factual position re gardifig the 

Coiitd.. p'7 
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grounds has already been stated in the reply furnished to Para4 

and the same is reiterated here for the sake of brevity. 

That the respondents have no comments and calls for no 

reply being amatter of record in Paraó & 7 of the O.A. 

That with to that statements made in Para 8 the 

respondents states that in light of the above submissions made in 

forgoing paras, the instant O.A. may kindly be dismissed. 
71 

7.. 	Thatwith regards to the statements made in 	Para. 9 to 

12 the respondents calls for no reply being a matter of record. 

In the pl:etnises  aforesaid, it is therefore prayed 

that Your Lordships would be pleased to hear the 

parties, peruse the records and after hearing the 

paiies and perusing the record shall be pleased to 

dismiss the application with cost. 

(Kt1UfNL)IN1) 



• A 

VERIFICATION 

I, Shri R.D. Thongchi , at present working as inspector General , iii 

the office of the Inspector General , SSB , Tezpur, being cornpeent 

and duly ai horized to sign this verification do herby solemnly affirm 

and state that the statements made in pare 

are true to my 

knowledge 	and 	belief, 	those 	made 	in 	para 

matter 

are true to my information derived therefrom and the rest are my 

humble submission before this Honbie Tribunal. I have not 

suppressed any m ateriai fact. 

And I sign this verification on this 20 th day of January, 2004. 

DEPONENT 
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iL 	 ri 	T 	JNAL., WAHArI RHCH. I 

orisinal App- 

cute of Qrdu $ th1 	thi 8th day OtUPt. 19990 	• 

fio 1ioa' bl 49 14:. 	O.t.. 	nglythu, AzintstrtiVe Heibz. 

hri N. Yent an 	69 othern. 

All the op ltcLflte areervLflg in  

A l • 	 t 	• 1,. • 	xtnn:,c. 	In 	Arunnuhr I ,,. 	App1tC!flt. 

I 
• 	 y Jt 	thrt c.N. 

l 
- 	 : 

1niW of IndLQ, 

rrcrttod. by thpi Cnbthet 	crtrY, 

flertint oj 	Cahiflot kUair n, It 

Bikaner Ifou. flahJhZfl Road, 	• 

New Delhi and 4 
RpIt1eflt. •. 

fl' Myoca 	hrt 	B 	uttary, Iddl. 	C.C.3.C. 

All those 	vpptiofltø 1j, this Orinal AppliC3tiOfl 

pl0ycfi Jul the ,pecIa3. Bervice Bur4uu (3 zór shrt), 

A urrnth1]. pradah,, VI7 were pmittd to pUrU9 

tht3 orLgLflL ApliCtiOfl 	oIntIy und 	uD 14()(n) 	of 

Cofltfl',ttnttrLttiVe T(LbUZ2Q1 (procedufl) 	RuLes 1967. ' 

aø gnted to the pereOnflot o 	th 	rnnk 
'ticfl ntlC 

Fld OffS.CC1' 	t371d below zervLfl 	Ia the loc*tLo 

ctOrtCd o 	'' ante 	th 	applicfltfl att 	tht 

t.hcy are in tt 	rank of Ftqld OIUCU'S 	fld 	høtO. • 

datc 	8,11,199 14 curt 	ttL 	in AUflGChi Pr&adh 
:dr 

ci 
	LfId ae 	atOr 	èiid;'C'O 

ocre 

i:ikttOfl 	for th 	pUrpOs(a of vriOUfl 	 grunted 

• 	cOt3td.. 

., 	 - 	 • 	• 	-'. 
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'3 
tno the expluyee. 	In th 	Jr&r, ttflt1 r &r wa 

cateori.ed no 	 tttiY iri(J t. c tag orls- tion was 

reuwod for u Lurther period ot 3 ytr with ebfeot 

YOis 6,11.199$. They cieis thLit consequent to tho 

cctegOrLatiOfl of Itunaar . 3t-ttCX1 148 i '' station 

the er.p1oyec* of th 	13 trvIr% iu Itnz,tira beocxe 

e1itbIo for igettinz the rtirii U3Jlce Ir 

3.11.1994, However, ACCOtdiflL to theii, for soøe inexpli-

cb1e reeqone the repondenta dl!fliQd the u3LowaflcI to 

the rpptLonflte in a eot i1iai 'md arbitrery azinnor. 

ConsequentLy they submitted reir..'9ntfltt:3 pr-aying tar 

paynent at the aiLow.iflc t thin. '.lut there vral no 

t3pone from the re3pon'ent. 	Th.ly SuUnItttid tt in 

ti 	order itd 1 ',b, 196  in 1, . 	243 of 1995. 

Jrr Ue-i 17. 7,19)0 j 	, . 	o• 	of 19i6 Wad order 

ditd 21.4.l999 in 0, -. 	3. ?. f 19.i9. 	Te exocutive 

cadre of tho SB Itranugar wr :miso grntQd jjtiik 

rution *alIOwanCe. They 5 uty.,itteci that they Pre similorty 

Ltu*tod •iith the ryioyQ' 	of '.ha" \yjnti3fl1ecI1VCh 

Centre end th executiYm ctdr 0z 133. Itnt'agPr end 

h-ic praynd th;mt thr r€ 	 may be rlirected to 

o th 	rntl an iiowMflCa w5ttl 1i'ct ! ,m 8.11,19)4. 

2. 	The renpondentI hrivo 	toatrd the eppilcotion 

mnd aubmitted written statern1t. AccOting to thea the 

p11CPfltS era holding fl':ns2.aOUtiVC cmdrc In thr' '9 

\runchaL 	jq!.ICfl and th ration mjlowsflce 1 not 

edttLgibletO thn'n. 	Tt 	retion illlt.,Wnrce it admitb1e 

only to the exccutivo 131sti c-f 	rarit cl Fi'l.'i Officer 

nd 'elOw po3ted in cte.Y 'F" or 'C' titt3n. 3h 81- 

btttCd LjjAtth' 	2t 	th!r J_th---- 

csa c4 hvietion eeurch Dfltre CflflOt be extended to 

contd.. 3/- 
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in thOse 0r11,iflflt 	 by th_trib_fla1. 

Tb13 IS elaO the viw taken 'y this rllpCkidQflt3 in th'ir 

office MeorandUa dated 1.2.1999. Annexure'R to the 

wrtttefl ettiteaeflt. 

1 h.ve he3rd I 	r::d 	 of Uth .iid 	r. 

(.H. 	:zs, 10artJ eoutu;ol fO ti ;jp j jjC-.,ntjj submitted 

that according to the e"uatiOfl of pOit ct the ordere 

of the Tribo1 in r,spact f th r.vIttm on'rch Centre 

thp ppliClflt.3, th 	r.p1iCtflt13 £1'I ,uititlnd to 

tho ieticfl 1UOv3flCEh . '1r. 	, Ls,!uottflrY, 1qarn!cj Addi. 

.'..C. for the rep cn e enk,1A rct 	 tP' c.teflttofl 

or Mr. tfl. I h.V* nettt4 tho 	
or well. ea the 

jue't"!' in the 3- ortginal App1iCtt' 	r1.h1d on by the 

learned coufliel for the ip icifltr, ptrt1cU1*rlY0 jUdgeiflt 

s?zt,d at pri 4 of the or'ør tilted j4• , • 1996 ond Ju,pmit 

at par% 3 Of thor order d;teci 1. L,i)9 In mpd Lob cj,thil 

dicUis anI rami for 110-lfl( ;,17CPfl I of yttcii 

rllOwaflCe in thOie 	hnd 	recorded. I re 01 the 

'tew that the th 	pplict-inTn in thE '.. pr rentl7 *der 

dnrntLon "r' 	 .tth 	 tn 

thoe Cr' 	 entry inth 3iC . &j!V!U!& the 
s  

of th e  appLLCfltS in *hp p r3Ofl 	•• ItherelOre, 

direct .  the re'pOfldflt to -y rti31 111Ot1Oe to the 

ft2pliClflt 	,tth effect, from h• 	'if 	lw3tICa eeme 

.d,,, gsibin to Iteflr.ar co th' 	 of order dated 

F3.11.99 4  and subaeqUeflt ordeis etedtfl pyment oi the 

nh1OiRflC 	n e ) or from t 	date Of thrir actua1 po°ting in 

ttafleUr, ihichaYet is later. ihe pryreflt of the arreor 

UU1OLe1t E3 OdO1.Lb1O to each aç'pUCflt Ml.l b M de by 

.h 	1tZflt3 wi.tti 9 	 rcn Hi' 	it 	c@iPt 

: 	tht3 ird. 	 . 

plLrtlm 	dl 	 No order 	to co.,t,. 

gcV— Mcubcr (\ci). 

Il 

Er' 
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HINIST1Y OF HOtA ~FFAIR . 
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Sthject 
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CXec 	 nce t the 

	

utjve peroflne1 iflciucIlng 	nl 	jaI peronne1 of sS. 

	

Cab. 	
:scrt;jrjt Jrj 	their ord r t-lo 

	

9O] j/2/2000 	 v 
* II )-9 	

30/01/2 OOj have llct1OCd Ratjo 
t1oriy 

A11owc to the 'ero11111 In1c 
djflr 

'fli'Itrjal p(ronfle1 of sn 
to Ctteoy '13' 	

. 'C' 	t;L 1øt 	A C01)y of the 	• C;ihlniet Secretriit •orc3r 	
30/01/2001 refer to 

ibovo i enc1) ed • 
2 • 	 All 

flO11-xecULjve per9om1 iflC1u1nig 
rninjtrji 

i:Jonx1e1 holdinç7 	
p0It 	to 

1 13' ad 'c' Sttt1occl 	V1 	thj 
IO.30/sJ3/A2/97(l7 dfltd 01/11/7000 are Ctjt1ed t draw rtjo 	ll0W 	

30/01/2001. 
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S..S, o n 	) • JOXZ4T DEpr 

in 0.0 • 	
/UP/J&J(/1 /SB/N8/Ap/iA/th 111 	

D4. 1 lOil. 
flTj 	I F Cwa1(1artn/1C 

3 	Conrunar1dt CSD'I JThopal/TC Faridabad 'L Jccdut. 0f'icer, 

5, AI//4/E1/E2 branch0., 
6. Order File. 
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